o

FIRsT NEWFQ

ON

: soan ATTEST OF
No. 530 i Name s i Corps
Questions to be put to the Recrify before Enljstment.

0

1. What is your name? ....... A I o g5 PEE
.21 W'ila_t is your full ijdress?, i3 2

3. Are you a British Subject? .................. . SO Spe (g wgt L3

4. What is your age? ......... e I ..M .. .Months ..........

5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. 5
6. Are you Married? . v ivieicsiasininisvanienss 6

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?} F wnmmmmna

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
ehidted s i Lo L } R

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
vice?

_____________________________________ O BT

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under- } %,
stand its meaning, .and who gave it to you?.... e s

Corps ..

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } it
to be signed ypuifyouafe-‘accepted?..._.................,......

amesenas ++...do solemnly declare that the above answers

made by me to the abgve g am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

lb Y .. .8IGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

’

> Signature of Witness,

et S +s+s..do make oath, that I will be faithful and
s Mejesty King George fhe Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and falthfully defend His Majest¥ His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service. .

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in.the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he pinderstands each question, and that his answer to-each question has bee:

as repumild the sald recs signed they declaral and taken the oath before
on this™ P " day of. ... o0 e elarero e ..'..IDL.

Signature of Attesting Officey’ N A v

. tCERTIFICATE OF APP‘OVING OFFICER.

I certify that this A of the ab d Recrult is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with.. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet. .
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the ori;

2o R e B

t The ninﬁmra of the Approving Officer is to be affixed In the presence of the Recruit.

4 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

} Approving Officer.

* 1t 50, Recrult 18 to bo asked the particulars of his tormer service, and to 1 it his Ce
Discharge and Certificate of Chiaracter, which shonld be returned to him -conspiciously endorsed in rod ink,
vi (Name).... listed in the (.

.




T

Appa.teht age. 3
. i : Girth when fully exi)éuded_
Chest Measurement oS

SRR Range of expansion....

Distinctive marks ; i e e : = ; |

| Re]ationshlp“....

Particulars as to Marriage

(a) Christian and Surname uf ‘Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
{cY Present address. (@) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

% Wﬁ%‘ s oy

Pamcu]ars as to Children

Christian Names ¥ Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE.SERVICES. ' .. - -

| Service not al- | Service in

Re-
. o Towed to reckon not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-
Corps in  [Rgt. or| Promotion, Reductions, z for & the [ed to reckon ts L ¥rec
which served| Depot Casualties, &. = | Army Rank Pus rate 5}“';':“‘:“ [pees € > E f)’"" c;’ﬂmetsn eaesl
“vears | Days | Years | pitys |
T
Service towards limited reckons from
Joined at on
L R - 1

LEHTT

Total Service forfeited as above.

[dateof d




FIRST |

No. 3 3 b_&’

I. What is your name? ...........
2. What is your full Address? ......

3. Are you a British Subject? ..................
4. What is your age? ......... e R e T
| 5. What is your Trade or Calling? .........
£ 6. AreyouMarried? ......vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiia...
|

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of Hig Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* Whlch?}

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated? ..........

9. Are you willing to be enhsted for General Ser-)

i vicel Llooloiliinion B e ceeeenas S} SHTIIEA T T TG
Ig';‘ 10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under—}m Name. 2is clveisiidda s vonis
1 stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... LTSI e COTDE A s e ;

11. Are you willigg to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service l i
to be signed you if you alre 3CCEPLEdP \ouiuuee tiniieiiiii e

.............. do make oath, that I will be tnlthful and
bear tnle allegiance to atho E‘ﬂth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and f: fully defend His Majesth, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against

. all enemies, nccorﬂlng to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above qnemonl
ke would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he upiderstands eac question, and that his answer to each question has been n{ 1
signed the Csclunu and taken the oath before

191
Signature of Attesting Officer /. ™

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
caruty that this At: of the ab d Recrult is correct, and properly filled up, and thnt the re-
forms appear to have ‘been eompﬂed with, I accordingly approve, and appoint him to e R A S S
enlisted by special authority, such will be hed to the

} Approving Om:or..

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be afized In the presence of the Recr:ut.
1 Here insert the “‘Corpa” for which the Recruit has been e: ud.

Recruit is to bel asked the nsrtlcnlan of his. !ormor service, and t nmduea. it pouible, his Certificate of
Certificate of Character, which!should e rett 9 Rim con: sly endc mmmx.nton&'ﬁ.

mmr( onﬂ:-(b-u)




Chest Méqgurement St
. Range of expansion..

Distinctive marks

INFORM(-‘\ fN BUPPLIED, BY RECRUI
Lold.

Name a%, éessof next
- 49

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (8) Place and date of marriage.
() Present address. (@) Initials of Ol’ﬁcer venfymg entry.

| Relationship.
P

Particulars as to Marriage : :

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE, SERVICES =~ . -

Service not al- | Service in Re-

5 E : ¢ Towed to reckon kerve not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-
Corps in  |Rgt. or| Promotion, Reductions, for fixing the [ed to reckon to-
which served| Depot Casualties, &c, | Army Rank Dates rate of pension [wards ©, C. Pay | fYing correctness of

entnes

Yenrs \ Days | Years' | Days

Service'towards 1i reckons from J’//-z— /C 7 0(;0 é{/ 34 /=
bt ol pcwmidinr TG

Joined

v X-70</




Extract of Casuslities from Pay &.gedord 0ffice,
Tondon, dated 17/1/19.

. Ex. 3305 L/Cpl. Manning. .
Fraudently enlisted in: the Boyal Kewfoundland Regiment,
and is now héld to serve in the Royal Army Service
Gorps, in which he enlisted 16/10/18. He deserted from
the 3rd Bn. West Riding Regiment, on or about 15/9/15.




: The Hon, Minister of Militia,
&8, vncmau STREET, gyl John'l,

LQHDOH. SW
. lnfoumuuml
ENbLOSURE December, 1918 . ; 3
susJECT: i o REI’?I;Y
- Bx 3305 L/OPL. GEO. MANNING. | sued Dgg, S¥th, 3928, '
Refererce Nos. i : Please retarn M'md retain muﬁu&

. I mnclose foxf‘yma'r
"ho nttanhed papers hw m -

information oopy of Oonfession of
' ' resetvedwith tum.

Desertion and Fraudulent Enlf‘a_t-y

monz made by the above-named man,

tosethsr wlt.h copy of A.B‘. 5.123 ST
'rolaein,g thersto. :
It i3 not at present known : ‘
what action will be taken by $he Aftatster of ftissta,
British Authorities with regard :
to Manning, but on receipt of
advice at this Office you will be

informed, please. . ;

Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/ Records,

BA/NY




Gilbert Havea of the 3rd Battalion Duke of Welnngton 8 Ragi )¢

stationed at Preaton Oamp. Nort. Shie d.n '_‘tha.t "I !desertad rrom
1918. and tha.t I

that. aegimant on or about. 15th Septmbar g

fnaudulently anlist.ed 1n t.he Roya.l" Newi‘oun ] and - gimext. on
the 5th Hay of Deoem'bor 1916 and that. lnving 'been diaohsrgod
from that Regiment under Pa.ru.. 392 XVI K.R. I f:audulently ;
ehusced in® the Army Service Corps at Leeds on “the l'nzh day of
Uctober 1918. ; E 2t
Signed at M.T. Depot, Sy@enham this 27th dayj of November,

1918, :
416541 George ils.nning Pte.
Si'gné—ture of Soldier.
(Sga) 1t . Major, A.S.0.

4 Commanding M.T. Depot,
] Sydenham, London, SeE. 2'.




n-u-mun

. m_.m m-m.; ks _
Date of mm‘ l6th g!a . Service M’r-

Digcharge. )= 43
Phcanrﬂnnm M : = =

m. X
Paprticulars as "—M‘
_to the man's Name and Rank of l'lconu.ur.

- service in pru- :

. ent Corps to be Name and Poeltion of Otﬂm)

' £1lled in by the who finally approved.

- Officer Comnand-

-J—ingthpl!nith eState whether the man has ;

is serving in. confessed or signed a con-

. fesaion,and if soswhether ) Bigned a Confession.
aftor detection.

Date of Dismety of offence. 20th November 3938 =
If deteoted,by whom o
Signature of Commending Officer _ J. T. W |
e Hajore .K.E'.'E'."_ 3

Station. Sydohom, Dete.£7/11f1e

From, 0. i/c Records, Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Top 0e Go MaTeDopol; AeS.C. Sydentam, Lond_on. B«E:264

8ir,

With refersnce to the above Descriptive Bof.ura. I havs the honour to
subjoin a description and particulars of Seiéée» Service of Vo, - 5305.1./01:1
Geo. Manming, H. Nf1d. Rogiment, with whom the Soldler, named by you, is
supposed to be fdentified. s

£t, !n.
Description.( Presnt Age.26 2/12 yrs. Haight 5 b
;i I ""—'—"a Baars 1m%%‘
: th-. Light Bpown, Eyes. Blus, Marks, Soar on gg

-- 208

discharge. )
] Character M__
in the former Whetheyr abdsented hinself
Co! to bs £111- or was discharged,and data.) Was discharged on nocount of
by the 0ff- ) Physiocal Unfitneso. -

cer Gommanding Nomes of Vitness available
the Unit he was to prove identity (If not
: prasént with the. Unit -tato
-hete serving.

‘.Ho!v;sboenpa.m 0y Q&v




TR

¢ . 'This form is invariably to be forwarded duly complated when
cases of fraudalent or unlawful enllstment are reported for the
‘orders ormlﬁmthoﬂtymdwhan produced in evidenftat a
Court Martial, the original, or a copy will be attached to the
proceedings. ay ; b
# Where "the soldier has confessed he should be required to
- 8ign a written confession which should be contersigned by the
Commanding Officer. !
If aischarged,the cause of dlscharge should be stated.
;\}Only required J%r belonging to the reserve. : .




Sept. 23rd 1918

-

": Tt. Col. W. F. Rendell,

Cheif Staff Officer,
City.
3305 L/Cpls '@:-Memning

Sir:-
I haVe the honour by direction, to aclmowledge reoeipt
of your communicatlon of Sep‘b 14th re the marginally noted.

In reply I have been directed to reauest that you notify
the Cheif Paymaster that we have authorized him to pay & further
£6. to fohe marginally noted, which _w:l.11 meke & total sum of
£20 as a final gratuity. I shall be obligéd ¥f you will com-
minicate with the Cheif Paymaster to this effeet.

I have the honour to be,



I em airected to forward to yor the ettached
‘copies of correspondence, concerning the above montionmw
od soléier, I shall bo glad +to receive & raply to
ensble me to reply to our letter from the Pry and Rocord
0f2ice, London, : '




From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

&% --4} N ‘, ‘,..‘l'»‘
LONDON, S.W. St. John's, :
Newfoundland,
FU/WF okt, Augdst ‘¢ ]®lg!
REPLY

SUBJECT :

Ex,3305,L/C., G.MANNING,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

Refarence Nos.

Dated Sept. 80th ""V-'B

With reference to this office
No, 1036%5; 18/10/17 and your
let ter 8, 2/5.71 Further copies
of corresponderice govering this
discharged Soldier's case are
enclosed together with Major W,
Parsons report and recommendation
dated 12/7/18,

Manning states that the entry
on his A, F. B. 179 referring to
his enlistment in, the Oanadians
18, entirely incorrect. He states
go‘ l;::t:;ot‘ ser;ed. in the Qanadian

XPp onary Force in
capaoity. i

o ‘the Btrength of Major
Rarsons report and in view of this
Soﬁiﬁ'girﬁg‘gs c’hia M’o tanoces,
paymerts to £15.0,0 have
been made to, Him and it is
urged that his case may be resons
sldersd. !

" . He, has now obtairied empYoy-
ment through the Comrades of the
Grea't War Association, please.

bz

lenalcel ,, Gaptain,
Asgt, P t",.

For Chief Paymaster & 0 i/c Racords,

um-w;m_—mnsl:u)oo 19/17 BWY(P1734) K17/568

Ploase return QRIGINAL snd retein DUPLICATE.

Copies of your letter, =nd
the sttached coprespondence were
forwsrded to the Board of Pemsion
Commissioners on receipt, by this
Dept. Before a reply hn‘gpen
received from them, the fellowing
exchanze 0f telecgrams took places

Bxtotelegrsm to Militsry 11/9/19
"Reference my letter Auge.
"9th, No., 462, Memning hss applid
"for pecuniary assistance, tele-
"graph inotructions."

Syneptiocal

Ext. Telegrem to Symoptical 26/94'
"RefleTence your telogram 10th
"geptember, Pendéions Board hzs
"au.thnjin& paymont to 3306 .
"Mewmning of 26, Letter follows¥.
; Militery
A reply hes now been re-
ceived from the Femsions Boerd,
copy of which is et tached, for

wnf information,

Minister of Militia




- Pensionsble di bum 17/1oizv. which 1l s ,
. an’ emamindtl f his case by cnnim & ‘Manbﬂitiu Bur‘ 2

It 1.! thu'ltor. ﬂg"ott.d th‘t An view off the taots stated no
mrt.har i.ot.i.on oan ho taken by thia Gfﬂ.u-.

I am, Sir,
!our ‘Munt Semunt.




wa,th peference to your letter: 5/5/18 (3509) T.o the Secretary,
The M:lnistry of Penaions, relative to the sabove named ex. Soldier: :
Kindly note that a brief outline of his case is as foll“a.-

Discharged fr'om Ganadia.n A.M.C. on account of Asthna &
Bronchitis May 1916, with difficulty enlisted at St. John's E
Newfoundl md, in Royal Newfounfiland Regiment 5/12/16, embarked E |
forbEngland and af ter arrival there has bsen more or less b

5 .oonstn.ntly off duty, was in Military Hospital, The an'ble,

Edinburgh 30/6/17 to 6/7/17 with Bronchitis, Dundee War Hospital

. 27/7/17 to 27/8/17 with Bronchitis, and readmitted dat sfter . |
discharge from Hospital 1'7/9/1".’, recommended for discharge as
unfét for further service. -The date of origin of his disability
is given as: Childhood. Place: Englend. The opinion of Medical -
Board held on the 17/9/17 at Dundee War Hoppﬂ.ul was that s :
"Disability was not causmed by Active: ‘Service, Climate, or
ordinary Military Service. His case was submitted to the
Canadian Pensl ons & Cla ims Board who ruled that he had no

| Pensionsble disabilipy 17/10#17, which ruling was confirmed. o.fter
an examination of his case by the Pensions & Disabilities Board
:I.n Newfoundland.

s

: It. 15 therefore regretted that in visw off the facts stated no
. further act!.on can be taken by this Office.

I am, Sir,
~ Your obedient Servant,




Major Timewell, - . i
Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records,
Newf aundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street.S.W.l.

Y 7

-Sir, -

I shall arrive in England about the lst of February, I was
discharged from hospital in South America and advised to give up the
gsea and have a holiday to recuperate. I cannot give you the name of

. thénship I am coming home on as it is against the law, but will comm=-
unicate with you on my arfival. Will you please let me know i£ the
L gratuity has been fixed.
i I remain,
sir,
Your obedient Servaht, -
George Manning,.3305 L/Cpl.

i2) 2
AS ABOVE. 5th, February, 191e.

Sir, -

- I was repatriated to England on the Steamship "Aladessa" which
arrived tn Devenport on June 31st. On my arrival in Sheffied I was
informed by the Local Pensions Bureau that I was entitled to a
Gratiity and owing to the circumstances in which I find myself I had
better write you immediately and you would no doubt settle it as soon
as you found it convenient. A lady - Miss Watson - has talen the i
mattdr in hand, and she is sending to you my statement of wages etc.,
this emening which you will recefve with this letter. They have also
received a letter from the Office which 1s in answer to one a gentleman
wrote you from South America. A Boup Kitchen is being opened in .
Sheffield shortly and Miss Watson, I belleve is trylng to arrange.
affairs so I shall secure the position of Cook. I have not yet received.
A.F. 2007 Character Certificate and they will require it. So, Sir, o
will you arrange about my Gratuity (if any) and Character at your earlies
convenience. : ]

: I am, %

si

r, % :
Respectfully Yours),
George Manning, Late 3305 L/Cpl.

FROH:

; ; (3). e
The Incorporated Soldiers' & Sallors' Help Society,
Cloister Chambers, .
St. Peters' Close.

: - Sheffiald.
70 :
The -0Officer i/c Recarids, :
Newfoundland Confingent, . v 6th, February, 1918.
58, Victoria Street.S.W.1 et :

dland Reg

3305 1./ep1i George Mammin

g, late 1lst Newfoun
1f 8 Sheaf Gd !



l'lth’Fe'bruary 5 1918.

e mm .- —————

Yaur case
otrd m-ﬂewfoundland
who ruled that you were not entitled to any a ‘itional 51-' f.uif.y or pension
other than that already issued by this Office. 4
Your Character Ceptificate should of course be prepared by your
last C. 0. ahd ‘this Officer has been asked to send. yuu ‘one.

Major,
Chief Baymast.er & 0 i/c Records.

| To: ‘ (5) :
The Hon. Secredary, =l 3
~ Incorporated Soldiers' & Sailors' Help Soc., : A 3

Cloister chambers, : i i
pen . St. Peter's Close. Sheffield.

FROM:

. The Chief Pnymnster & 0 i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria St.reet.. S.W. 1.

_Tth, Feb ar 1918.

. I beg to ackmowledge receipt of younr Tetten of t.he('e/e’/is
(1295), and t& acquaint you in reply, that Mr Maming has been advised.
that gratuity is not admissable in his cs.ae, -and ‘algo that his commanding |

, i Officef‘ Has been requested to forward cha.mct r to

o

Chief Pumstez- & 0 i/c Recoz-ds."




FROM:
The Racord Secretary,
g Comrades of the Great War,
& Sheffield Branch.

: TO:
The Seuretar§, ;
Miristry of Pensions,
=Chelsea.
(REIEOR pris, aom, s,
sir,

Woud@d you kindly report to me the result. or progreas of the
following case,- .
No. 3305 L/Cpl. George Manning, late Royal Newfoundland Regt. Dis-

a;ged 24/9/17 Para. (XVI) Application for pension letterbdated
3/18 : :
Trusting to hear from you at an early date.
I am, Sir,
- Yours Respsctfully,
i (sd) A. BOOTH.

B o

(8)
BROM: .
3305, Ex- L/Opl G. Maming,

i

TO: !
Ministry Of Pensions,
Chelsea,

Gentlemen, -

I was d&séharged from the 2/Lst (Rogal) Newioundland
Regt. on the 24th, September 1918 suﬂfering from Asthma & Bronchitis.
exa ggerated by my Service in the Army . On discharge I was awarded
a gratuity off £1.13., 1d. Penslon to be settled by the Pensions
Baard. I resumed my occupation at Sea in the Merchant Service" as a
Cook but was discharged from my ship in Buenos Aires, South America,
as unfit for duty, suffering from Asthma & Bronchitis. Three weeks
ago I tréad to re-enlist at the Corn- Exohange, Sheffield, but wasg
informed that 'Crooks'-were of no further use. They: gage me position
on the staff of the M.N.S, where I am now employed. The wage I
receive id only £2,0.0. per week is not sufficient for a married man
with a family. Therefore Iwite to you as an Englishman who has bri
hard to do his bt in this wide wopld struggle for Adequate Compensat:
based on my pre=-war earnings of £3,0,0, per week which I am unsble to
earn now. Further information mey be had from the Newfoundland
58, Victordta St. London, In addttion I may say I am not entitled to
Lloyd Georges ‘8ick Benefit because, ‘whilst in the Newfoundland Regt.,
though under British Admini: tration it was not Legal to pay contribu’
to the National Insurance Society. The Local Pensions Board will
‘entertain an application from: as I'was in a colonisl Kegimen
do not want Charity, only Justice. Hoping to haw a favoura'ble
: 'tt'om you at yor ear-liest oonvenience. . :

Sd) Gn llanning. :




1

0r e o -
g ‘”%h{ct Pay 1 ter & 0 1/c Records,
Newf aandland Cont: %,

’ 9
88y Victoris Street 8.W.1,
23rd, January, 1918.

; I shall arrive in England sbeut the 1st of Februnary, I was
disoharged from .tal in Seuth America and advised te give up the
::i B pliday to recuperate. I ceannot give you the nams of
7o tharship I am coming home on as it is against the law, but will comm-
3 unicate with you en my arfival, Will you please let me know if the
gratuity has been fixed. :

I remain,

8ir

.Iour obedient Servaht, 1
George Manning,3305 L/Cpl. q

12)
AS ABOVE,. 5th, February, 1918

gl T R e e e e e SRR S =7

I was repatriated to Engladd on the Steamship "Aladessa" whioch
arrived #n Devenport on June 31st, On my arrival in Sheffied I was .
informed by the Local Pensions Bureau that I was entitled to a
Gratiiity and owing to the circumstances in which I find myself I had
better write you immediately and you would no doubt settle it as soon
as you found it eonvenients A lady - Miss Watson - has talen the
mattédr in hand, and she 1s @ending to you my statement of wages etc.,
this ewening which you will receive with this letters, They have also
. received a letter from the Office which is in smswer to one a gentleman
I wrote you from South America. A Boup Kitchen is being opened in
Sheffield shortly and Miss Watson, I believe is trying to arrange 5
affairs so I chall securs the position of Cook. I have not yei received
A.F. 2007 Character Certificate and they will require it. So, Bir, |
will you arrange about my Gratulty (1if any) and Character at your earliest
convenion«.I

am,

Sir
'Heupeo'.mlly Yours, ;
; George Manning, Late 3305 L/Cple 4

FRON: (8).
The Incorporated Soldiers' & Sailors' Help Soclety,
Cloister Chambers,
St. Peters' Close.
Sheffiald, : :

The Officer i/c Regerds,
Newfoundland Contingent, ;
88, Victoria Street.S.W.l. 6th, Bebruary, 1918. .

3308 + George Ma late 15t Newfoundland Re
S A A P T

TO




oy

 FROM:

The Chief Officer i/c Records,
88, Victoria Street, S.W.l.

T0%,
Mr. G. lum
; 35, She Bf.reet.
i s:.:nam. 3
b . . Yth Fobrmy.lﬁls.

-M i

Ex- 33065, ,L) lc ﬂc . e

_ Wish reference to your letter of 5/2/18 wua)x Your case
was aubnut,ted to the Pensions and Disabilities Board in Newfoundland
whe ruled that you were not en ed to any additional gratuity or pensio:
& other than that alresdy issued by this Office.

i - Your Character Cmptificate should of course be prepared by youz-
last G.0. ahd this Officer has been asked to send you one, #

- Major,
Chief Qanuster % 0 1/c Records.

T03 . (5) i
The Hon. Se SR . 3
Incorporsa ldiers' & Sailors' Help Soce, i
Gloister Uhembers, 4 L i

St. Peter’s Close. Sheffield. : ;

FROM: :
The Chief P-ymnner & 0 i/o Reécords,
Newfoundland Contingent,
§8, Victoria Street. S.W. 1.

T beg to acknowledge receipt of yonr letter of the 6/2/1
(1295); and to ssquaint you in reply, that Mr Maming Has been advised |
thet gratuity is not admissable in his oase, snd also that his Commandir
OfficeP has been requested to rornrd Character to him. i

: ]{_.r; 7
: thr Pg-‘nster % 0 1/c Recerds, .

: -(6) e . e
FROMN: : : ; '_;
Reeora Soeretuv : 5 - o
"Comrades of murn:t Iu"‘ Tac
S‘notﬂ.old Brnneh :




: 2 imn‘ obedient Servant.
(sD) A. Booth. :

(7)

H
The Record Secretary,
Conrades of the Great War,
Sheffield Branch.

FROM

TO: B
' The Secrgtary, ;
Miristry of Pensions,

Chelses. 5 3

" April, 1loth, 1918.
LR e e Fabie v

WouZld you kindly report to me the result or progress of the
following casey~ :
No. 3805 L/Cpl. George Manning, late Royal Newfoundland Regt, Dis-
g?a;ged 24/9/17 Fara. (XVI) Applieation for pension lettertdated

3/18. :

Trusting to hear from you at sn early date.
“~ I am, Sir,
Yours Respectfully,
(sd) A. BOOTH.

; (8)
PROM:
3305, Ex- L/Cpl G. Maming,
TOs
Ministry Of Pensions,
Chelsea,

Gentlemen,-

I was discharged from the 2/1st (Royal) New:oundland
Regt. on the 24th, September 1917 suffering from Asthma & Bronchitis.
exa ggerated by my Service in the Army . On discharge I was awarded
a gratuity off £1.13. 1d. Pension to be settled by the. Pensions :
Besrd. I resumed my occupation at Sea in the Merchant Service" as a
Cook but was discharged from my ship in Buenos Aires, South America,
as unfit for duty, suffering from Asthma & Bronchitls.  Three weeks |
ago I trdéd to re-enlist at the Corn Exchange, Sheffield, but was
informed that 'Crooks’ were of ne further use. They' gewe me position
on the staff of the M.N.S, where I sm now employed. e wage I 2
receive 1d enly £2.0.0. per week is not sufficlent for & married man |
with a family. Therefore Iwite to you as an Englishman who has dried
hard to do his bft in this wide wopld struggle for Adequate Gw:genuu. 2
based on my pre-war earnings of £3.0.0. per week which I am unable to |
esrn now. Further information may be had from the Newfoundland  Hgrs.
58, Victorda St. London, In addition I may say I am not entitled to .
Lloya Georges' Sick Benefit bscause whilst in the Newfoundland Regt.,
though under British Adminl tration it was not Legal to pay contribution
to the National Insurance Society. The Local Pensions Board will not |
entertain an spplicatien from me as I wad in a Colonial Regiment. T
do not went Charity, enly Justice. . Hoping to havwe a favourable reply
from you at yor earléest convénlience. el &

Gs Ilnni.ng.




Tith reference to your 10864/69, 19th Oste, I hae
the honour to state thadiikhs case o2 the shove mentioned
: .quds,"u was referred to the Pemsions and Disabilities Board
for tm: a#unnon and rulinge a‘sndnod is a gopy of
their reply, in whioh 1% is stated that they gonocur in the
,m that th_u man has u,pmion-bu disability.

1 have t.e honour %o be

8iz,

zmma:nt agrmt,

Hinister of Iilisia




Hon, P. T, McGu‘ru,u D.

Hon, M. P. CA!HIN

(Mfinister of Finance and Customs)

Hox, M. G. Wmﬂl,MLC.

FrLirT PAYMASTER W, F.
, (H M. S

Mayor. G. T. CarTy, (Ist. Nfid.
C. P. Avre, Esq,

J. A, Currr, Esq, K.C., MHA.

H. E. Cowan, Esq.
R. F. Horwoop, EsQ.
R. A. TsMpPLETON, Esq.

(President. mllllﬂ'e cwndl)
Cbalrmm

:':‘m)n) 9%’ jaﬁn 4, @‘QW:/

Dcnuiu-. 5th.. 1917. /7/

Major W.F. Rendell,
Chief 8taff Officer,

Re 3306 1/C G. Manning,

8ir, .

Referring to your letter of November,
17th.; I have been diroéted to advise you, that
the Pensions & ﬁiuabilitieg Board concur in the
finding ﬁf the standing Medical Board, to the
effect, that this man has no pensionable dh@bii:lty.
Judged from the .evidepeg given in !edicnl Board of
September, 17th., 1917, held at Dundee.

I have the honour to be,




8ir:- o
1am direeted to torva.rd you

‘the -.ttuhed oopy of lettev 10369/69 of

el

lﬂth October' trbm ho Chief VPay—.nter.

S

nubnit your mnng to tbn Bapartmnt.

I hne thc honour to be.




: - CR. sz
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

# Oastrs awo T : :
O SVNOPTIOAL PAY & RECORD OFFICE. .

=~ LONDON.

b iy
TELEPHONE : L
VICTORIA 147. LONDON, S.w. 1,

68, VICTORIA STREET,

COMMUNIGATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE.

PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/c. RECORDS, i = 19th’ OGtober l9 ' ___Z____M
%ﬁ%@/ 69 The Hon. the Minister of Militis,
St. John's,
Newfoundland.

Sir,=

_Ex. 3305, L/C., G. Manning.

I have the honour to submit, for ruling, coples of -
correspondence exchanged with the Pensions and Ulaims Board, ¢
Qanadian Expeditionary Force, relative to pensionability of the:
above named ex. Soldier, who was discharged in Ayr 24/9/17. L
In sccordance with Finance Committee's letter 14/7/17 he
received on discharge in this Country Gratuity of one week's
pay and field allowance, §6.00 Board allowance, and 25.00 in
lieu of Civilian Clothes. 7

Duplicate of A.'F. B. 179 is also enclosed.

I have the honour to be,
Shr

£} 3 :
7‘05&15111; Servant, :
/M%C&&dd/ Major, :

i




v
i

e A i

! beg to su'bmit the.
No. 5505. {/Mey Ge l&nni ng, A
a8 to vhot ‘he would be en:

your Regulations. It wili be. g‘bauﬂed. that this Soldier was
formerly discharged from the 0 Q' M." 0, through 111 haalth.

5 Kindly return A. P, B. 179 ﬂ.th your reply. ° ;

I am, s!-t'
. Your obed:lont servu,nt

(8d) H. A. 'l'lue'en, Major,

ah‘.\et Pa.mstor &0 1/o naoordn.

: BT :
Repl to 10241 (-¥ 3
ReGelp oW 1e of . your; Tetter of the St.h. inut. :
under file '10241/8'01:01051:15 A P. B. 179" rolat:trhs to the case :
qQf the marginally named man. 5
. Would vou ploa;e have the uedioal Board ﬁued 1n on page
5 of this A. E. B. and return to this offige, when I shall be
glad to give you an op.tnion a8 to the pensionable disability.
(sg) D. Reid, Oaptain & seoratu-y,
"‘Por President’ ;
Pensions md Claims Boa.rd. C. E. Fo

k.s;so,&

'10555/16“ (3 ' 11th, Ootober - - 7
: hief Payma.ater &0 1/0 Records,
ewfoundland Contingent.

Tog Offioer 1/c.,
Dundee War Eospital, Dundee.

Oan the enolosed A. F. B. 1'79 (induplicate) be complete
under "Opinion of the Medical Board® with a view to determining
.whether  this Soldier is entitled to Psnn fon ‘or Gratuity under’
the !owfoundla.nd Pension Regulations, please,

, (8d) H. A. Timewsll, Major,
Ohief Pa.mster &0 1/ Rocords.

" The nttaohed A F. B. 1"[9 n d.upliosf.e ooup:nted as

requested, . plon.ao. ?
(sa) B, &, Major R. A. M. O.

Officer 1/o,, . Dundee Wax' Eonplul.

C\i’
or



: nport. whoro!.n you 1111 mto t!ut the op:l.n:lon is that the man in
: -_-'lﬂaoqtion has no pensimbm dinability.

‘the opinion that he has no pensionable disability judged from the

lln, and noto t]‘at’ m'require an opi.nion u “to the pmimbinty. i
" mmie numor u 'cumu.f.ac to' the l‘mmmt of the -
stuming umon soax-d, omon u-u. I am encloaing hevewith his

= 8 "' . (84) D. Redd, Captain & Secretary
.72 72 S : Mgl Copfad
; Pensions and Olaims Board, C. E. F.

“ ' . Enclosure to Wimite 6.
Froms President S, ﬁ. Board,
Tos President P & O. Boarde

Si!‘. ot

17th, October, 1917.

Vith referende to the marginally noted man this board is of

evidence given in Medical Board 17/0/17 held at Dundee.

. I have :he honour to be,
]
. Your obedlmt Servant.

) Ae He MoKay, l[sjor B. A. M, ol
President 8. M. Board.






Brtract from 1ist of men of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment dis=-

charged on various dates,

3305 Pte, George Maming,

Discharged Sept.24th 19317 Medically unfit




3 #3305 L/C G, Manning.




- ' 3305, Ex-Pte. Geo. Manning.
. Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

This man enlisted 5/12/16 and was dischargéd ag
Medically Unfib suffering from Bronchitis (Tuberculous)
28/8/17.

The Pension Board has decided that he has no Pension-

able Disability. The Invalifiing Board allows 50% disability.
Appendix to Army Order 162 - 7 (1),- :

"A Soldier discharged as Me_dicaliy Unfit for further service,

"such unfitness being neither attributable to or aggravated

"by Military Serwice, and not being due to serids negligence

"or misconduct of the discharged man, may be granted a :

"gratuity or téemporaryrallowance."

i This man is incapacitated, has a 1.vife and one child,
and is willing to accept a gr;atuity to help him start a business

at the present time he has no money.

I have examined the man and gone ca‘rei‘ully over his

1 papers, and condider he has some claim on the Pensions Board,

' and would recommenfi that he be paid a gratuity not exceeding
£25.‘0.0.

(sd) W.H. PARSONS,

Major.

|
4
]




!‘m lio- 8865 Pto. G«wm llmtng
For consideration by the Sub-Committeo on
Selectionof Gfficors.

30 Becember 1916,




to noknwledue moipt ot your spn :
Cmisnion in the First Nnroundhnd ncgtnont nml to
1 ‘ inform you that it has been fomﬂud to the sundiu
: ‘ Committee P.A. €or conaidoration.

I have the honour to be,

] - Sir,

Your obedient servant,

: Capt.,
Private Soen;m & A.D_.c.

HNp. 3368 Pte. George Manning,
Fipst Newfoundland Regiment,
Headquarters.




3305 Pte, Geo, Manning,




From
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
58, VlcToRl‘ STKEIT-
LONDON, -S.W.1.

September 24th

-

 SUBJECT :

'Ex ¥o 3308 Pte 0 Manning
Rotorenee Novgrse/380/PeA 17/6/19

Outed  pegember 10%h.1519 '*

Ploasoroturn ORIGIMAL and roain DUPLICATE.

SEEn. e i
{1)
: lplt.ched 87/8/1?"529)

Xnedlte Dl np to letter
'nh June saw-nnnhg. 5

"SYNOPIICAL"

b5 Refere: Jn tele
'lf.h mm&"ﬁo yom?m
8logram 27th Auguste-Manning's

"MILITARY"

‘Restroactive Separation Allowance
has been paid to Mrs Hayes or

) from thn date of
. iamut.

Noted,please. \

Bt,00le
0.8.0,

for Minister ef Militia,




TR RSN

In m‘ T to your tologrn m. 1'!“. Ang. B'Ith. hm:l.ng'e

T TR




gra.m from Syn., "ondon“té uilitary.
dntml Ang. 27th 1919, ‘ :

B
i Elgaso gxpedite reply to my letter of June 17th
3306 lla:ming.




COPY.

i Squadron, Troop,

.. GHFIh & Som Ld, riters, oua-nq BC. ﬁ,,:
0331, WI3to/M1703 250m onixs w3 56 Y Regimant_ of / - / a AL AN yré of 0.
. e At = 3 : : > Par FICTORIAZE 0N
%‘mhﬂ-’ Name' #7 - 2 wm&nmr-y.arx_» i Eﬂuum‘,&w
¥\ 250CT 1917
Date, N
ot L g~
“Date L il lonrs = . years. Place of Birth - S
Date. o {withlluem 368 . S £ i
= —L = et g
L Otney | Reok | ol OFFENOE %ﬂm Pusidment amanded | S By whom awarded REMARES
: %}V 7947 ,&{L iy Ml fym Tt | ﬂ/ -
: A
4 A Y] U o L. /7-7.

/Oﬂm—i"/ SOy,
7

31 g wio] Aunry




From

FM/GE  September 24th g

114004873@&,; c R 330 Si

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET.
LONDON, S,W.1.

To The Minister of Militde, :
St John's, L 2

NEWFOUNDLATN

SUBJECT :

Ex No 3305 Pte G Manning
Reference Nos. 8’135/580/?&‘ 1’7/6/19

REPLY
Dated December 10th.1919 101

Please return oglglﬂAl and retain I!!!E! |!EAfE,

Exchange of telegrams 15
confiemed:=

(1)
Despatched 27/5/19 3328)

"Milit 8t J
mp!'d’f?og p.'l."easa reply to my letter

" 17th June ssos-uannmg.

" SYNOPTICAL"
(2)
Recelved 3/8/19 (311)

%nogtioal,mndon
eference your telegram
17th June-reference your

telegram 27th August-Manning's
claim approved.

"MILITARY"

" ReAtroactive Separation Allowance
has been paid to Mrs Hayes or
(Manning) fram the date of
enlistment.

As his Service innthe R.N
Regiment was less than one year
~with no service in a theatre of
Iu- and ischarged prior to
11/11/184s not enti.tled to
War Servjce Gratuit; y.

jor.
c'hiot Staff Officer (I.ondon)

Noted,please.
Lt.Cole
CeS.0.

for Minister of Militia.




dland Oon!

Fromt ohur “glntor & 0 1/ Records,  Bth, October, 1917.

FERRBER 1.1 somtm :
3e ki Pents,on &. ninbintio- Boa.rd,
- 84 Olnsd an Exped Force,
Tym

' 5308 1uu i

2 5 I beg eo{hnit the enclosed Ay F. Bs 170 relating to :

3 0. 3308, op Gs Manning, 1lat. egtey fOr a ru
N 308, L/C ing, lat. Newfoundland Regte., fi 1ing
as to whether he would be entitled to a Gratuity or Pension under
your Regulaticns. It will be observed that this Soldier was

fqrmerly discharged from the O. 4. M. C. through 111 health,
Kindly return A. F. 1;. 79 with your reply. a
I am, Sip )

Your oﬁedient Servant,
(8d) H. A. Timewell, Major,
Chief Paymaster & O 1/c Records.

2

(2)

Ba 1y to 10241 8, 10/10/17, (B8

Recelpt 1s owledged of your letier of the Bth, inst.
under file "10241/6'enolosing A. Fo Be 179 relating to the case
of the marginally named man,

Wiould you pleage have the Medlcal Board filled in on page
3 of this A. K., Bs 179 and return to this offige, when I shall be
glad to give you an opinion as to the pennions.’b].e disability.
(sd4) D. Reid, Oaptain & Secretary,

For President

Pensione and Claims Board, C. Bs Fo.

K. 3505

10555/1£n () 11th, October - 7
ief payraster & O, :I./c Records,
Newfoundland Oontingant.

To: Officer 1/c.,
Dundee War Hospital, Dundee.

Oan the enclosed A. F. B. 179 (induplicate) ‘be oompletnd
under "Opinion of the Medical Board® with a view to determining
whether this Soldier is entitled to Pension or Gratuity under
the Newfoundland Pension Regulations, please.

(sd) H. A. Timewell, Major
Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Records.

(4) ,
' i 13/10/17
Reply to abowe 10535/1 Bo02
The attached A. F. Bs 179 in duplicate complketed as
requested, please.
(sd) B. Young, Major R, A. M. C.
Officer 4 o.. Duadae War Hospital.

10669/2 (8) ' 16th, October ' ... 7.

Firoms Chief Paymaster, Newfoundland Contingent.
Tos georetary,
Bonsions & Olaime Board, O« E. F.
-- 18, Berners gtreet, W.

With rof7remo to .my letter No, 10241/0. 8/10/!7. and your
reply K. SBOBA 10/10/17s A. ¥, B. 1795 oompleted, is returned herswith
for your opinion as to whother he would be mutled to renslom. o
or Gratuity under Mnn nqguhtim. i




quoat'.ion hae no peneiona'ble diaabiltty.
Bovi . N (sd) T. Reid, Oaptam & Seoretary

137567!7-, L Por President. : :

' e Psnaiona a.nd Olaims Bosrd, d. E. l". " ‘

Sl molosuro to. uinute 8.

17th, October, 1917,
From: President 8. ll. Board, ‘

To: President P & c. ‘Hoar‘d.

Sir, -

With reference to the merginally noted man this board is of
the opinion that he has no psnsiona.hle disability Judged from the
evidence given in Medical Board 1')‘/9/1'7 held at Dundea.

4 e " I ha.ve the honour to be,

A y Bir,

Your obad:!.enf. Servant,.,
(84) A. H. MoKay, Major H. A. M. O. ;
Presid.enf. Be Me Boa.rd. ] 4

10869/69 : B 19th October 7
The Hon. ,thbj;l;mi#qiaotjynil;l.ﬁia.. ‘ :
J 8te -1 ke g




v T t;e.ve the ‘honour to
o tha : e ﬂlenti,ogea foldier was referred to the: 4
Pansjons e.nd n.taabl iti Bonx;a for their comasideration and ruling. = ‘i
‘Attached is a copy" of their reply, in gh t.hey sta.te ‘that they Bomm.,
“in the fi.nding t‘nat this man ha.s no P

I. h&va f.he honour to 'ba,
; Sir e
< ¥our, obedimt Sarv i o
J+ R Bemmett. v :
i Minister ‘of Militia.

Enclpéhé-a to 8. ‘ ey
’ Dec. 5th 1917,

From, J. M. Howley,
saoret.luy

To, Major W. F. Rendell : %
Chief Staff Offioer.

Re 5305, L 1"G.,Mannif

Referring to your letter or Nove. 17th, I have been direoted to
advise you that the Pensioms and pisabilities Board conour 4in the f:lnd-;
ing of the Sfanding Medical Board, to the affect that this man has’
no: pensionable disability, judged from the evidence in the Medical
Boa.rd of Septem'ber 17th 191#'. held at nundee-

o ha.ve ‘the! hcmour to be,

i K b
Your o‘bedlenf. Servs.nf., ; : . 9

-(Bd;) bkt Mo, Howley,_ S
: ’ ¥ ! Ssereta.ry. :




8305. Ex-Pte. Oeo. Manning.
Roytl ‘Newfoundland Regi-mt..

, This man enlisted 5/12/16 and was discharged as
Medically Unfid suffering £rom Bronchitis {m:rouloua)

.eB/a/lv. :
The Ponsion Board has decided that he has no Pension-
able Disability. The Invaliding Board allows sox d:.ubuu.y.
Appendix to Army Ordem 162 - 7i(1),-

.

"A Soldier discharged as uedi.cany_nnﬂ.t for further service.

"such unfitness being neither sttributable to or azgravated

"oy Hilit:u'y Sergice, and not being due to serios negligence
"or misconduct of the discharged man, may be granted a
gnt.ui.f.y or. temporaryrallowance."”

This man is mcapaoiuud, has a w‘.l.fe and one child,
end 1 willing to accept a gratuity to help _him start a business
at the present time he has no money«

I have examined the man and gone carefully over his
papers, and condider he has some claim on the Pensions Board,
and would recomnenl that he be paid a gz-amit.y not exceeding :
&‘.25.0-0.

(5d4) W.H. paaéons.
; Major.

AR B R




- 1)

: M.zs,‘ﬂdg. tes

- TOs
i Mejoir Timewsll, -

E Ohief Paymaster & O i/o Records,

& * Newf aindland Cont s :
e . 88y Viotorim @treet,SW.ls ' 4

23rd, Jsnuary, 1918,

I shall arrive in England sbout the 1st of February, I was ]
discharged from hoppitel in Seuth America and advised to give up the :
S@A_and have a holiday to recuperate, I cannot give you the name of 3
= I em ooming home on as it is against the law, but will comme
unicate with you on mjp arfival, Will you please let me know if the
< geatuity hes been fixed. i

: I remain, E |
Sir, 4

_Your obedient Servsht,
: George Manning,3305 1/0plse

{2) ;
42 ABOVE, S5th, Pebruary, 1918
sb..

I was repatriated to Englaild on the Steemship "Aladessa” which
arrived #n Devenport on June 3lst, On my arrival in Sheffied I was
informed by the Looal Pensions Bureau that I was entitled to a
Gratdity and owing to the oircumstences in which I find myself I had
better write immediately and you would no doubt settle it as soon
as you found it gonvenients A lady -~ Misc Wetson « hag taen the
mattdr in hand, and she is eending to you my statement of wages ©ts.,
this ewening which you will recefve with this letters . They have also
received a letier from the Office which is in emswer to one a gentleman
wrote you from South Ameriocme A Soup Kitchen is being opened in
Sheffield shortly and Miss Watson; I believe is trying to arrange
affairs so I chall secure the position of Oook. I have not yet received |
AJFy 2007 Character Certificate and they will require it. Se, Siv, 4
will you arrange about my Gratuity (if eny) and Character at your earliest
convenienae. \

T am,
8ir

'Roapoou‘ully Yours, '
George Manning, Late 3805 L/Cpls

The Incorporated Soldiers' & Ssilors' Help Soclety,

Qloister 8p
St. Peters® Close.
Sheffiald,

The Officer i/c Recerds,
Newfoundland Cont ty .
88, Victoria teSeWels : 6th, Pebrusry, 1918,

Af you would be 8o | 85 to 187ue his charsster gertificate to h




moa:

The Chicf Offiser /e Records,
58, V!.otoru SM. 5.'.1- " K

e
sm:nem. = ; : e ; oyl
7th February,1918, - - : © 1984/1/R.&.C.
..-.-.----—-‘ T - -
Ex= 3305. mgp_;. G. Manning, _
With reference to your letter of 5/2/18 (1243): Your ocase

‘was.submiited to the tenatons and Disabilities Board in Newfoundland
who ruled that you were not entitled to any additional gratuity or pension
other than that already issued by this office. B

-Your Chsracter Captificate should of course be propnred by your
last G.O. shd this Officer has been asked to send you one

5 e b -jor.
. Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records.

0 e (8)
‘ Inco;pomﬁd Soldters' & Sailors! Help Soca,
Cloister Chambers,
St. Peter's Close, Sb.erﬂ.eld.

m Chief qu&mr &0 1/0 Roconls.
Newfoundland Contingent, .-
58. Victoria Street. S,.'o 1.
- @%h, Februsry, 1918.

I beg to u;;;ladgo revelpt of your letter of the 6/2/

(1295); and to ugnfnt ‘you in reply, that Mr Maming has been Iﬂvil‘d
t gratuity is not admisseble in his case, and alsoc that his Com
ornm hna been requoated to forward Ohlncwr to him,

. Ghiot P_utﬂr & 0. .‘./o I{ooorda.

b s e e T
FROM: 45 ; el
: Bamd Sowotu-y
Guﬂ- l.r
s&mtﬂ.cld Branch,

l&?ﬁr’ilf Pnusi.ena'

s

Sy~ . e
B u 1s with regret
bwo -:hu n'ner been in re



s of th
Shotrield Branch,
'.'Ehe Sure

t?h"llt Iu!,‘;, -

Apl‘l.l, lﬂth. 1918. S

lom you kinaly reporf. h me tho romlt or progrosa of tho
rollowing enso - f. e

No, 3308 I./q:l. Ge ate nqu lmmdlmd Regt. Dis-
: g?:rgod 24/9/37 Eu-a. m::uutzm for ponss.on 1otm-h3nod

'rrust:lng to ha-r from you at: m nrly uu.
I am, Sir; :
!onrs Rsapeomny. :

(Sd) A. noo'm.

o (8)
BROM: £ ‘
3308, Ex- L/Cpl Ga lhming,
ll.nistry of Pmtona.

.
:

mn soR,.

: Gontlem,

e '.s dlm mm 8t (Re”].) oumlland
Regt. on the 24&, ‘Septe sod 1017 sarrm : th::' Bronchitis

by my Ser dn-the drmy o di:ohn'
t.yu;u.m. ld. “Pension to. be tﬂndhytho

nt Sea in the




R

8ir,-

Fith reference to Jour letter 5/3/] ‘_ (aage-) to the Secretary,
The Ministry of Pensiomns, m-tﬂ.v:tp oV 4
EKindly mote thet & brief

Discharged from cmtﬂ. A.,l.c. m unﬂnt -of nnn- &
Bronchitis May 1916, with difficulty eniiated at St John's
lewrmndl ad, in Royal Newfoundl t 5/12/16, embarked
and and af ter arrival- has beonnu-ac-lua
constnuy off Cnty, was in l&lﬂlq Hogpital, The Castle,

: u}v/s.v to 217/

discharge from
unfét ra‘ nﬂther
is given as

FPlace xng].
Board held .n the 1'!/9 17 at Dundu War Hsp;ﬁﬂ. was that
"Di.ubnny ua not csumed by Active Service, Climate, or
ordinary Hil -ui-i

epa.m 1'1/9/17, recommended for dlseharge

TN

¢
i
!
[}

RS SR

'I/t'l with Bronehiul. Dundee War Hospital
Bronchitis, and resdmitted dat sﬁ.u-

o date of origin of his dl.ubulty |
and. The opinion of Medieml

tted to the

Servi.u. His case was

Gmaﬂunmd.m& 1a ims Beard who ruled that he had ne
Pensionsble disabiligy 17/1@.7. which ruling was eonfirmed mm-

sn emamindtion of
in Newfoundland.

It is therefore re
further action can be

his case by the Pemsions & Disabilities Board

tted that in view of the facts stated ne
by this Office.

I ﬂ' sh‘.
Your sbedient Servant,




From

; To X ¢
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, The Minigter of Militia,
e @ § . s8, VICTORIA STREET, NEWF@%I’!DI. AND.
A - LONDON, S.W.1. .

FM/CGK. 17th June ‘1@ .

SUBJECT : REPLY
EX 3305 L/CPL.G.MANNING. Dated  86pe13th,1919 191
RUYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT. :

Reference Nos. : Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLIGATE.

With reference to this
office memorandum 19730/629/R. & C
3/12/18 4nd your reply thereon
3305, 27/12/18 (1184) Gopy of
A.F.A.46 is enclosed for informa-
tion. :

Wer nings Ulaim for War
Service Gratuity and Retroactive
Separation Allowance is sulmitted
to you for ds,cisiqn as to whether
in view of the circumstances of thd
such should be paid.

Docurents enclosed are
\

N.F.P.110 and letter from Mam ning
dated 30/4/19, please.

W%%/

Chief Staff Yfficer (London)

t of nmntion
Allowance is Auﬁoruu,plcuo.

You will satisfy yourself that
the usual formalities with
rogard to production of marriage
certificate are complied with,

Minister of Militia,

case

NERFOUROLAND ABNTING:




s i s

|
E

' N«»M-‘"-C

From . % To ]
' PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, fhe Hon, Minister of Militia,
58, VICTORIA STREET, St, John's,
\ 3 U RE LONDON, S.W. .Newfoundlapd.
i ' 8rd December, 1918 . j
SUBJECT: REPLY
'Bx 3305 L/OPL. GEO. MANNING. Datea Doc, 27th,. 1918, 191

Refersnce n::. /""*‘”;l’;; retane] ﬂ&lﬂ!ﬂ- and retain ! TE.

I Bnclose for your
information copy of Confession of
Desertion and Fraudulent Enlist-
ment made by the-above-named man,
together with copy of A.F. B.123
relating thereto.

It is not at present known
what action will be taken by the
British Authorities with reg&rd'
to Manning, but on receipt of
advice at this Office you will be

informed, please.

/M//@a«;’/ﬁﬂ/z o:,

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/oc Records.

HA/NV

The attached papers have been
receivedwith thanks.




‘CONFESSI ON OF DE.SER.TION"&— FRAUDULENT sm’.zémﬂ.

T, No;M/41§541 Pte. G. Manning of the Army Service Corps

“%lochanicadl Transport do-hereby confess that I was No, 18453 Pte.

Gilbert Hayes of the 3rd Battalion Duke of Wellington's Regimert
stationed at Preston Camp, North Shields, that. I deserted from

- that fegiment on or about 15th September 2% 1915, and that I
. fepaudulently enlisted in the Royal Newfoundland Regimernt on
i the 5th Hay of December 19168 and that Maving been discharged
: from that Regiment under Para., 392 XVI K.R. I fpaudulently
ehlisted in the Army Service Corps at Leeds on thd 17th day of

¥

Ustober 1918,
Signed at M.T. Depot, Syflenham this 27th daye of November,

191 8.
416541 George Manning Pte.
Signature of Soldier.
(Sgd) T Ma jor, A.S.C. \

Commanding M.T. Depot,
Sydenham, London, S.E. 28,




Date of Enlistment Ae_g%_ Service mm-;z.

Discharge 43
- ® Place of Enlistment, Leeds R S

Charaoter, iz m. 3
Particulars as : e Sl
to the man's Name and Rdnk of Becruiter. :

service in pres-
ent Corps to be Name and Position of ornm)
f£illed in by the who ﬂmny apprond.

Officer
1ng the Un!.t ho wState -hether the man has ;
is serving in. confessed or signed a con-

fession,and if so,whether ) Blgned a meeninn.
after detection.

Date of Dinounry‘ of Offence._20th llgnn!gr 1018 :
If deteoted,by whom :
Signsture of Commending Officer __J. T. Wareham

Wajor, A.S.0.
Commanding _M.T.Depot Sydenham.

Station,_ Sydenham, Date. 27/11/18

From, 0. 1/o Records, Royal Newfoundland Regt.
Tos O« Oe MeTeDepot, A.S.0. Sydenham, London, s.x.se.

8ir,
With reference to the above Desoriptive Botum, I have the

honour to i
subjoin a desoription and particulars of ¥gdéder Service of Fo, 2 oa.r./bp:..

Geo. Manning, R. Nfld. Regiment, with whom the Soldier, named by you, is
supposed to be identified. .

m'
Desoriptinn ( Presnt <26 saa Jyrs. Height 5 9 lexion, Pai:
snt Age gh UG:L‘ ul efz r

'  Hair, Light Bg-o'n Eyes. Blus, Marks,_ Scar on Noss

partioulars as to :

the man's service 2 Ohu-utor m

in the former Whether absented himself )

Corpa to be £il1- or was discharged,and date. wu discharged on acocount of

lﬁ. in by the Off- ; : Physical Unfitness..
Gommanding Names of Witness available

the Unit he was to prove identity (If not

gerving in. - present with the Unit state

; ) : where serving.

Date of Enlistment 5/12/18 . s-uco tovards ) Yps. Dyse
e ischarge. - 205

i

-2}- He has been paid to,_24/0/17
I have the honour to be,
Bh'
Your obedient Servant.

- Signature of mug orﬂm
Semmniatie mxw

i

it i AR




' " This form is invariably to be forwarded duly completed when
cages of *fraudulent or unlawful enlistment are reported for the
orders of superioed authority and when prodused’ in evidenfrat a
Oourt Martial, the origimal, or a copy will be attached to the
prooeedings. s s

# Where the soldier has confessed he should be required te
s8ign a written confession which should be ocontersigned by the
Commanding Officer. :

If discharged,the cause of discharge should be ‘stated.

.* Only required L& belonging to the reserve.




4
4

*

'pAv AND nscoan orﬂcz,

The Hon. the Minister of

58, vw'ronu sﬂl:af. o Militia,
St. John's,
. LONDON, S,W. Newfoundland.
Fu/WE 9th, August 191 8. 3

SUBJECT : REPLY ‘
Ex,3305,L/0., G.MANNING, Dated  Sept. 80th 191 8
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. / : !
Rchl'-om_u Nos. Please return w and retain m

‘digcharged Soldier's case are

With reference to this office
No. 10869/69, 19/10/17 and your
letter 8/12/17: Further copies
of correspondence covering this

encloged together with Major W,
Parsons report and recommendation
dated 12/7/18,

Maming states that the entry
on his A. F. B. 179 referring to
his enlistment in the Ganadians
is entirely incorrect. He states
he has not served in the Canadian
Expeditionary Force in any
capacity.

On the strength of Major i
Parsons repor't and. in view of this
Soldier's reduced circumstances,
payments totalllng £15.0.0 have
begn made to him and it is
urged that his case may be recon-
sidered.

He has now obtained employ-
ment’ through the :Comrades of the
Great War Association, please.

: M&&(captain;
~— ' Aspt. Paymaster,
& 0 1/c Records|

~ Copies of your letter, and
the attached correspondence were
forwarded to the Bosrd of Pemsion
Commissioners on receipt, by this
Depte Before a reply hed been
received from them, the following
exchange of telegrams took places

Bxt.telegram to Militsry 11/9/19
"Refersnce my letter Aug.
"9th, No. 462, Menning hes epplid
"for pecuniary assistance, tele-

"graph inctructions.”
Synopticsal

Ext. Telegram to synoptiu:l. 26/98
"Reforence your telegram 10th
"september, Pendions Board has
"guthorised payment to 3305
"Mamint of 26, Letter follows¥,.
uilitary

A reply hes now bngn Te-
ceived from tha Pension




Sepp 23rd, 191t

: Lt. Co..W3F. Rendell (@)
A ChieZ Staff Officer
3205 L/Cpl. G. Meming

Sir:=-

I have the homour bty direction to acknowledge
receipt of your communication of Sept,14th re the marginally
noted.

In reply I hgve been directed to request that yom
notify the Chief Paymaster that we have authorized him to .
ray a further 26 to the merginslly noted, which will mak e
a total sum of 220 as & final gratuity. I shall be obliged
if you will communicate with the chi:of Peymegter %o this
effect, :

I have tha honour to be
Sir,
Your obedieht servant,
Sgd. C.C. Oke

pro Secretary
Bosrd of Peﬁaion Commissiogers




S
) 3305. Ex-Pte. Geo. Mann ;I\AAIL COF’Y

» Royal Newfoundland Reg
: : : : ]Posted
This man enlisted 5/12/16 and was discharged as

Medically Unfi® suffering from Bronchitis (Tuberculous)
20/8/17. :
. The Pension Board has decided that he has no Pension-
able Disability. The Invalidiing Board allowas 50% dissbility.
Appendix to Army Ordes 162 - W1),-
"A Soldier discharged as Medically Unxrlfit for further service.

"such unfitness being neither attributable to or uggravated_
i "by Military Serwice, l.ﬁd not being due to serios negligence
"or misconduct of the dischnrg_ed man, may be grant.'ed a
"gratuity or temporaryrallowance."

This man is incapacitated, has a wife and one child,
and 1+ willing tp accept a g'rntuit.y to help him start a business
at tha‘px-esent. time he has no money.

I have examined the man and gone carefully over h;ls
papers, and condider he has some claim on the Pensions Board,
and would recomn;enﬂ that he’ be paid a gratulty not exceeding
£25.0,0. ' ;

(1) W.H. PARSONS,

|
B
¢ Major.
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Herewith d0ouments

of the above named N C.O. | Mannlng has written
who was dlsoha.rged froa t.h:la Ofﬂce aaking for chumct.or
Unit as Yedically Untit . | certificate. A.F. 3.2037._

. on Sept.24th/17.




7 xm 2 y
FAYV!Ab"JtR & OF ICER !/C ng’ S

o INE W‘-'OJ'\!DLA\JD CONTYH

CNVICTORIASTRERET
= LONDON; S.W, 1. ;
ENGLAND..

-|’Off:|.cer Oomma.nding, ;i
z/ht.mu’pundmnd Re
Barry, N. Be

g’m’em,‘; 5

ANSWER

Pay & Record Office,

7

'28th, September 1917

3305, L/0., G. MANNING,

also’ statemen’q shewing the
amount expended on Civilian

Oloth

- Kindly forward immediatply . W M
the above Soldier's documents) W 1‘77//7,

ajory
Chief Paymaster & O i/o ngor
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(When forwarded for conﬁrmpf;i&n the documents named on pége 4s

No JS328°- Army Rank Aaw_o W

Name e _—
(Tho name must agree st5iétly it that o snlistment, ualess changed subscquently by authority)

Cor_ A Herkoridlans.
7z V4 % %
y, Company, Depét, &c. /g

(Ifattached to the Regular Es&hhsbmmto(:hu cial R of the Territorial Force, &¢., or to General
Army, it nhnnld. be so stated.)

R o Ratt

Date of discharg: 2ot o L2

Place of dncha:ge_m g M /%’h/ e dis

1. ! Dumptm at the tims of duc?uwyc.
Age__&__years Rentis Descriptive marks.

Height 2. fet @ % inches J oA 44: e

Chest . (gicth when full ded_ 36
musum-{gl when fully expan ins . o Alo~a

ment range %ﬁn#iﬂs.
Complexi .

Hair. M /ZMW.

= A ldigdt e

Tride - BTG S w. e
Intended placeof (33" L%t/ S/~ | P T

residence Pt oy . { N F.L,)D
(Tobegivenufuﬂy{ 77 7@ A 4/
- gz LG

th(m!w rent and i phic h ‘;be hkenanthodaythemanlu tub: butm&x
sent h ded ,
whoogghmmaaumt—gnthnm) P Bacoel f‘ ﬁugg SR AR

N
2. The ab d man is disch d in

f%zb&,&/u lr iy

(The cause of dn.sd:mgu mnst be worded as p

fl in the Kindg.': i and be i ical with that on the
ge certifica Ifd d by superior , the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)

8. Military character :— CH

g
2
§ 4. Character awarded in accorda.nce with King’s Regulations :— f
4 oA il
2
b
k.
é A P
° T 0
R Us,
; g X
é Cﬁ:rhMthltﬂuabmlsm accurate almmnemgxxnvenbymen 'ogm B. 2067° and ﬂut AmyFom
. 489 was a

L/

Army Form B, 2088 has been issued to*
TWe W 15141/238 430,000 3/t5 M.&O Ld.

17%Y nitials of Commanding Officer.
- 3




Mo e o 0 ori badges G the mam -
isa N.C.O. nnde:listd h&ﬁ“?ﬂ!dﬁﬂ,mnm w o e

have been entitled e not been promoted should be stated). .
Is it probable that he will be entitled to another good conduct badge|
‘before the confirmation of these proceedings ?
Classification for service, or proficiency pay ... ... Class
8. Campaigns, Medals and
Decorations '
Certificate of education .......

1. His accounts are correcﬁy balanced, and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me
with R

in gulations

(Place) ST
Cd” el .
g Batin. B ¢
(Date) ;’ q ? Ccmmmudmg_,m,_mr. Zi‘. S egimen
8, Certificate to be signed by the soldier on discharge.

1 hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (includi clothmﬁ e), and all
just demands up to the present date, subject to the reservations of the claims’ noted on the 3rd page.

A S

(P lace) ’;{_(Siguamre of Soldier.)

(Date) ﬂi'q’l')/

(When a soldier is absent through illness or any other cause, and it is not desirable to forward th
mmmscnpt copy should be sent for the man to sign, and when returned should be attached here.)

(Signaturs of Witness.)
proceedings to him for siguati:ra, a

9. Additional. Certificate in the case of a soldier who takes his discharge at his own request.
I hereby declare that I do of my own free will request to be discharged from His Majesty’s Service.

(Signature of Soldier.)

10. Statement of service.
Service ds engag to. (the date to which the record of service is completed) ____years days.
L 5 )

Further service el (the date of confirmation of discharge) ... ... g S
Total ... oy,

11, Confirmation of discharge.

The. discharge of the ab d man is hereby confirmed for (date)

(Place)

(Date)

\

G, !adg“ N.F.LD. REGT

~ Commanding officers (or the Paymaster, if at Netley) will issue to every dx.sc arged soldxer whose claim to

pensmn, etther on account oi service or disability, is to be ght under the ion of the Chelsea Board,
r his gui on Army Form D. 401, and will at the same time transmit to the Secmtary.

Royal Hospital, Chelsee. a descriptive return of the man on Army Form D, 400.







| FOTM OF OMIR D!
PESERTION ;um mmmm 7

As it nppoara from t.he annexed Confession

. Insert "the
nnnoxed uoges- that lo.l.416541.2r1vaw ioorgo Ianning, of the - Royal
r b
d deserip-Army Servive Corps, (M.T.) regiment., has aigned a
tive rsturn" (
Form.0.1618) sonfession of having been guilty of rrnwlulent enlietment,

I.nsert "de (1.0, from 3rd Battalion West Riding Regiment into the
gsertion" or fra Royal Newfoundland Regiment on 5th December 1916)

The (a) Gemral officer Commanding the Troops, Woolwich,

. the confession

- includes both  hereby dispenses with the trial of the.said soldier, with
. offences the

| form may be vankefifect from this 24th day of December 1918.  and orders
. {ed to suit

. the case. that instead of being tried by a court-martial he shall

: Insert "this suffer the same forfeltures and deductions from pay (if any)
| date" or "the ~
: ggy as 1f he had been convicted by a district court-martial

i of

B e

of the said offence.’
The actnal period of ahasence will he abmence will

be agscertained by his present commanding officers;.

~ Insert any

. forfeiture : B
| or deductions Headquarters R.A. this Twenty day of December 191
. which-he is not Signed at Barracks.Woolwch. fourth

| to suffer;.

CERTIFI™D ' TRUE. GOPY. By order ; :
3 (Sad) RoW.Breoks. 4
Brigadier-General
\ : Commanding '!.’he Troops, Woolwich
© %2 Ma jor

Commanding M.T.Depot.SYDENHAM,.

(a) The Army Council, or, at home, any Officer, not . . |
under the rank of Brigadier=General, In or under whose oomnnd
the soldier may, for tha time being be3 or, in the case of Ind:
the Commander=in-Chief of the Forces in India, or such Office;
as the Commander=in=Chief of the Fares in Indla with the
approval of ‘the Governor-Gensral of India in Council, may
apnoint; in a colony, or elsewhere, the General or other
‘0fficer Commanding the Foraces.

’
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The 0ﬁ T, in Oharge of Records,

Noi s Dlatrlet. 58/ W- g

2 ; A&VH‘J‘_{@ e _good enough to fomard the-
= i 1 of the man named in-the
Date of 2 : ~ margin, for the purpose of bein almexed to his
Discharge 4' Gl g purp 8

. } ’ ? \7 later Discharge from the - Jre /:

S Ve ol oy 4 4
| : on the.. 2. u? / 7.
= : Bankp/‘( ................ Regtl. No.. ,/ 4‘/.6. 5 4:/

PR -
Controller.
Soldiers’ Awards anch

NOTE.—This part 6f this form should be n ’mned b\ the f‘ﬂ.oer in Charge of Records for the purpose af &
refefence. ‘The lower part should be detached an the Documents when they arc forwarded - -

mhauuumyof?@ons S M .. 55,
L 'TW;;/{’—" WMMW 7"“"“”“-'

i




Zd,,_.j ol e

Ageon =

 alad o | TR )

ice. i em ic; ns mm
o ”%??Z’f %%W P 7/78

Pension

G = , T
el e
. 7 n
Total Service towards Engagement mm@aﬁe of discharge)
" ” » e ——— ” Lol e

W. P. Grifith & Sons Limited, Printers, Old Bailey, E.C.
(1191 W2065/507 160m’ 8/lésv 79 65




2. Whother od

(O

Qusm‘%wﬁn‘&shml;——““

fﬁSﬁhﬁoﬁ

Te

~ (Applies only to Boys) M“Schmmderﬂnmweiﬁc
-~ *Name of School to-be stated: or Eocal uu-mnment“Bnm'd
2 _Sohool _and [/

iLJ‘.‘uae& __classes -

. Insteactiont .,

lendad--ymhwlmldln,. HE
‘of instruction, in swimming,
M'@'_..M T

§

5 Cmﬁ"'ﬂ'g'ﬁn

f_ 6. -Wounded—... - .5} 2 s S
2 { s e SR s =i ahe it
7 Eﬁ'eoﬁ of. wounds 3 iy if > < SnaT R 2 i A
8‘ Epac:ﬂl mstanoeu ol 3 :» iy ST
= Th puuka-y-d:- T
i
9. Medals, decorations §
—————and-annuities i SMPASAAIPES ,,_,;
_11. Name and Address et LeSES
of nextof kin = ... % i
5 s ,’
marriage, (c) name of officinting Minister or Registrar, and (d) nnmes of two witncsses. il
(O] ) [C] @ : 4
bioois Mg ; L . L ’
0 W 55 A e e Vi) ,
T 7 = g e o =
| 215701 = 7 :
F ' ot wod o of B T

R [ PR L




Regiment from which dlsch&r‘g;:d ; Yt sl
~ Regimental ° ‘Number . 3806 ;
Where born (Parish, Town and Goun‘éz-jnd when = T3acebrr, —Soomcuatn,
‘ntended address 341 Slesf. Shffute. ¢ 7:.:«7 /573, 47-4 So/elr

Wife’s Maiden name in full Qein H " : JSi-. Shguee,
Date and Place of Marriage 227 4‘7‘;7 1y13 ﬁ"d’ W ? “r

i Christian names of Children ‘

; Nature and locality of civil employment desired — co/Buop spess a““"f““‘/“g 4

. Height on dmcbarge 5~ Feet 7 Inches

3 Colour of Hair on discharge ’wau. 5 " Colour of Eyes 73l .
- Descriptive marks 2. s'wu 85 oam = M Cuannm' Complexion Fear .
Figure on discharge o S eh 9

Christian name of Father Fraerr?
E. Christian name of Mother o :
£

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above, and that all the particulars eontamed. in the above Statement
- are, to the best of my knowledge, con'sct

(Soldier’s Signature in full) 97‘ W " j :

| ; (Bank)
Station. T Repole —win (54 Dae  &/3/'7e
T certify that the above-named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above
& descnptmn and detai]s are, to the best of my knowledge, conect
£ . edical Officer ifc

: DUNDEE WAR HOBPITAL. ' 4 Hospital.
B osmin  "Uii. Ao M Date Halan. ‘

Regiment Years Days |All Servico Abroad with Stations| Years Days

India

8. Africa

Dixallo

T ‘
Dateinclugiveto whichpayhasbeenissued Sum due on account | i

: of advance of pension )
~ Bums di }6 on account of public debts .. s

Rafik on Discharge

Character (as on Certificate of d:scharge)
! Where born, and on what date
; Date and Place of first Enlistment
© . Trade on Lnlistment - : S

Cause of Discharge 5

Number of G.C. Badges Medals +° © : By
‘Wounds, and Actions in which received . S

Other distinguishing marks

I certify that tho above details of service and other particuiars are, to ﬂu best of my knowledge, comot.




Pergons, hop £ ddentity «

ction of ‘thc relativa id,enbit.,/ ucrtif‘icatc by._ ‘the“f’b‘r-ébzi- rl',

concernod, viz:

: Porm muat ¢
sisned: by the voeluntecr,
(,ampa.n*r and ’mnded to the




1 Unit 2/1st Newfoundland. - 5. Aas Lt Ethiivi o Ble T
2. Regimental No. 3305+ : on 4th. Decr.. 1916.7 g
@ 3 . 6. En]istnd{ s
3. Rank L/Cpl. : % 1t St. Johns. Newfoundlend,
4 Neme yorming, Geo. % &ﬁmhﬁﬁ“} Newspaper correspondent

8. Disability.
Rurwchilds kot

Statement of Case. )

Note—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in bychaoﬁurmmcdual charge
of the case.  In answering them he will wra/uuy discriminate between the man’s unsupported statements
and evidence recorded in hi: military and medical ‘documents.  He will also carefully distinguish cases
entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Date of origin of disability. CAA olhrsl
10. Place of origin of disability. c_,,.,iu_MA :
11. Give concizcly the essential facts of the - Lrutte ol "?“ . ‘J Y

history of the disability, noting entries
on the Medical History Sheet bearing
on the case. . R

N ; Fi W : ¥ ;
: Conekills s »ue;/suz ao e (Sofess w“‘"‘"”f i g
E i ~, 74_4 ints B, ’““"7““““‘“"’ /?_Iv (57/72//¢)
k.: ‘ . : O et mAA B Mlﬁ
‘fw e u‘quvA.WJp;f;/
i ’“kﬂ/ 6‘7’ 9 [‘WW ay- y=17 Wk Ay~ &- :
M"““"‘ o ‘,waf.?y&wﬁw

s - % iy
12, (a) Gnve your upmlon as to r.he CAUSE - ot
tion of the disability. g

®) I ynucmmdetnmbave been X
eanw:i by anhvla service, climate,
or ordinary milicary service, ex-
phm the * specific ~ conditions ;W'/’ ot
you attribute it (See notes
onpage3). .




14. if the disability is an injury, was it
_caused

(@) In acti;m?

(b) On field service ?

b
(¢) On duty?
2 (@) OF duty?
15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?
If so—(a) When?
(b) Where?
(c) Opinion?
16. Was an operation performed? If so,
what ?
17. If not, was an operation advised and
declined ? :
S 18. In case of loss or decay of ndh Is
the loss of teell: the result of wounds,
m]ury or disease, directly® attribut-
to active service?
: \
19. .Do you recommend
(a) Discharge as permanently unﬁt
or
(%) Change to England ?

Nide apptat

Othcer in medical chnrge of casc.

; have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,

ﬁz@;y ‘

T 10 Lharge’ of Ho'spital.

AR i e i i



R

conditions and disease to

20.

21.

22

2.

(iv)) Tn aniwmng q 20 the Board should be careful iminate
the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

‘ltm'bule& to
cause of

e belween dxsr.m mulung l‘mn mil.tary

(v) A dlsalnhty is to be regarded as ‘due to climate when it is caused by rmhhry service abmnd in climates where
there is a special liability to contract the disease.

(a) State whether thd dimbi]ity is the
result of (i) active service, (ii.)
climate, or (ifi) ordinary military
service.

(b) If due to one of* Lheso causes,

to what g c conditions do the
Board attribute it?

Has the disability been aggravated by

(a) In_hmpemncs?

(b) Misconduct?

(e) Any of the conditions mentioned
in question 20, and if so, which ?
Is the disability permanent?

If not permanent, what is its probable
minimum duration ?

To be stated in months.

24.

To what extent is his mtgm.icy for
earning a full livelihood in the general
labour. mm'ket Jessened at present?

In Jaﬁmng the extent of his inability to

earn a livelihood, estimate it at
4, or tolal incapacity.

24, [s the man suffering from a disability

25.

26,

which would obviously, as far as you can
judge, cause him to be reect.ed by an
Approved Society under ths National
Insurance Act?

If an operation was advised and
declined, was the refusal unrcason-
able? \

Do the Board recommend

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit,
or

(b) Change to England?

Signatures :—




i g éawé

1 Appliances ; Partl

of Service ; Issile of

of Dental Treatment, eto. -

Date

‘Brief Details and Signature

~

A2 A | (asa

Height. PR ? inches|
\deh 13 ? Ibe,
Chest [G""‘mw""""" } 510 inchos

RE--V= 7
Vision: ’%
LE—V=
() Marks indicating congenital pecaliaritics or previous
disease—

(8) Blight defects but not i to cause reje

73 a
; £
Approved by Dokl Lobrooun

Rank o

T . i

TABLE IV.—Service Table.

: hmtdion ......... JVd-y M(Sﬁﬂ— ...... B

Corpa Regtl. No.

Joined on
enlistment

" Station or Troopship E&mﬂ mﬁ-m@n
3y 0 = 2 L= |
S8 Gfs=17 5‘2’/7 i
. 7 \d B
(8 .. | 3222

2
Transterred % W 33_4‘)‘




TABLE I1.—Only for admlsslons to Hospital or to the Slck I.Ist in case of Warrant Oﬂicers treated in quarten.—

Admitted 1o

Discharged from

Number | Remarks bearing on the cause, nat wmn.lam , likely 10 be of intarest :
Ny of Hogpital Fospital A “::.in :r’lﬂlbf.“"‘::s“:h use, m case, °hninihl sm‘
Hospital Day | Month | Year | Duy |Month | Year Hospital e o oepil natrs, 4 wile s 2 ke SOl AL o4 sheet e e
} -
i : Sy i e 5
17; 55l i) 2219 | b
it {0 [ Vs
! s
|
3
Gl | 6| D N omeadil L GLL TPe e
7 ¢ L 4 S 2 s
// L,_J, oo g gl gl A _»9/4.,( e a
N by albod { 4 rduatdilis W ‘
7 7 A G Ty e & i
L Ol A g AR




To Ad;}utnnt, :
Ner.fom:dland negt. i

Sir: = el -

: w1th rererenae to my. Disohnrge Pu.pera,
T nhould like to get my' dinoharg in the
United Kingdom, and I here‘by ugrso not to

hold the Newfoundland Government responsible
for my repatriation in Newfoundland, or for
that of my wife and family.

I haie vthé honour to be,

. S8ir, .-

foﬁr ‘obedient Servant, :

(sgd) .George“l[mning.

\ Late L/C. 2/1at Newfoundland Regt.
Witness: e y <
5 ' b
(Sgd) C.S. Frost.

Barry, 24/9/17.







judl . 4
Signature of 0. C. Compan; m .

Regimental Nmibor and Nagso

Tru_E ot

Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay

Relj

Joined Date. Pén‘c'e, and Date M
Joined ‘Date, i

= Place of Birtl
Jeia s st {ml]u Colours years, b
Joined Date. with Reserve yeais. &

: Date of
Place Dateof | py | i OFFENCE Names of Punishment awarded | ‘bfondr By whom awarded REMARKS
Offence Dk - A Witnesses nshment awn almpenety ;.

- fdidins o el ol

/Wi

U044

e

131 waoy Ly

To be carried over




=

“unsmmp cd

qugsted to ferward it, in

'@

isre

N.B.— Adny person finding this Cerlificate

Army Form B. 2079.

WARNING.—7 you lose this Certificate a duplicate cannot be issued.
Certificate of discharge of No. F305 (Rank Tl
(Name) & T~ /gZqu <

on the -'f—C&HIrgM lﬂlé

(Remment) W&- é%,{df;m /gf?r
who was enlisted at S g @/%{M(g’"_-

dlsuhar din consequence of.
/ Z, WMU&/&P‘A{ /a,-cq/dl,nd‘
after ser\'ing = _years 293 days with the Colours, and

years " days in the Army Reserve.
Fo¥/ad . Signature of d’

ce, London, S.W.

(Place)
£
(Date _4‘

A NG, Nt T
’“Descnptlon of the above-named man on&@ ﬂ!gj’;z when h
left the Colours. 3

; Marks or Scars, whether on face
Age - or other parts of body.

g M
Height, 5(M _ﬂc.,/‘.)’ G clloens

Complexion Qe r

retary, War

envelope, {0 the Sec

Cnmmandm" L
Officer .—____"T;% ;
c

beanonmoq_u_
\

Eyes .
Hair L XS fBroarn

* Should agree with the description on Character Certificate, Army Form B. 2007.

A2977 Wt.W8243/2755 500,000 8/15 D.D.& L. Sch, 44 Forms/B.2070/21




‘A5

: op.i= Gefla.g Knrlamhe fo* Korto*yk.
Beauchamp Fraderick Iieut, fiddles, Captaat Hauthery 31.‘?.17. -
R@gt ° ﬁ&'. gﬁb}l{;doﬂ;z. 2,95 ;
B4 Gast Tineniy®
> Tondon,
Place of Detentioni- Registered at Limburg, camp not yet reported,
Davies Glive Iisut. Roy,Fl, Capt.at AscqeB1.8w17, -
Weddington Corpse Zorn Mulgees14e64944 4
, : NeoZ Ko W, G.navuu.mmgoa .
: o BydneyuN.B.Walea.
Barton, Edward Lisu%. R.F1,C, Capt Poelkepelle 16, 8.1‘7:

9 Bad, ‘" BelgraT.?2,11,9
Barton, 12

Charterhouse’ Bquare

I.ondon..‘ﬂ.c.lo
Thompson Clive Lieut. Roy.Fl, Capt.at Norslede ° 16.8.17. |
Corps, *n ©  Iondon 11¢7.91s
‘ D,Scott, Herahant.
Bk, 38 ‘Lombard 8t, .

London,
Vright Mavow Th,  ldeut, R,F1.,0. Qsptiak - Poelkapelle
* 9'8qd.. Homn.  Newbrookepl,7,06
® o Wright Fulwill,
Gt,Ormes Riy =
Llandudno.ﬂ.waloq. !
Grace Handley Capte 6 North- Capt.at Wgtaoha.ete 118,17}
: tons Bomn Bleahan ﬁouuelend :
AQ OYe ] 6olnaao

Wounds, Bhot back & Iung,,

Gibson Tames 2/tieut 13 Roy,  Qapt. 1,8,17. :w

Scot3,Ce ; Edinb\lrgh. 13'. 5. 94. .
© Injury ehldp, ¢ |
Giboon.3d Stra.de .

House,ndin‘burgk :

Holden Herbert ¢ 2/mout o4 Lo:r.n- Capteat 8t.Jullen 31.7.13
Tancs, D %&' Manchestser lslle 1"'
: Injury Lelege 3
Naof Ko by et béuk.
of olden,Fern »
: Colefisld Riy = . |
Blackle,
Mancheater,







 TABLE.

County

- SPHCIAIL RESERVE.
S ———

REGULAR ARMY.

/@Lc, 199

day of

2 (Banlk)s

5 f on $ ldny'of on
JL i 4 ﬂ : A ? 7
UG S ‘2+L years years |
¥ S feet L4 inches feet
Weight /39 1bs.
7 S
Chest - ( Grith when full ded ... _inches i
o (Gdnwneilyetendad o o b 0 Ey :
ment lBange of Expansion .. y inches
7 D 4
Physical-i?gve;ppment.... S
y Right Left Right
3 5 ; %Arm
ot mimﬁun'mfh S e
WhenVaecmated 3 '7
Vision 3 s ; RE—V=— ‘/ 4 RE—V= %,
TSl K e LE—V=6/7¥ T [ EEEV= 7
f (O S (Bhoyv ccNT TO
(a) Marks mdlctmng cangemtal pecuh | - i U:. !
____ arities or previous disease = d o _0C. HG
AL S JDHNS N, FL}
AT BT . Y < ., =
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Causem]ecnon

Medical Officer:

Became mﬁ?eﬂ’ecﬁve by







TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of
~Arrival or
:mbarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation

Dathof
Arrival om ® Départite or %
Embarkution | isembarkation.

.’)~1~17

3B




Compmy From /-g2- r7 ) to 24-2- 77 (bothdnya‘ihclme)
s s g Noofl ‘@ | bn cr. Dr. %
Gati e, i sl el cliee sl Do
Cr. 4 3
1 Pay 1# / p5 / 2’ o !
2 | Field Allowance .. .. fe 2
3 Other Allowances ...
4 Total Pay & Allowances 2 7 6o s s 4
5 Converted into Sterling @ $ 4.86} : 2 | 9_./‘
6 Balance from previous Pay Book
7 Total Credits (in £s.d.) 7 3 [7e. &
Dr.
8 Forfeited Pay ... y (
9 Allotments Z¢ ! g5/ %
10
1 Total Stoppages (in 8 c.) 20 ‘/:~ —
12 Converted into Sterling @ $4.86§ A3
13 Fines
14 Glothing and Necessaries b
15 Arms and Accoutrements
16 | Pettack Panaser, 4
17 | Pereellonacs. '17/5 7 =1
18 | Total Slu;‘)pag:s (in£s.d) ... arac :
19 Casual Payments i 3 |70 | ¥ i
20 1st Payment i
21 | emd 3",’,’" L:'k/ . s an ww e 2 o - 4
23 Total Cash Payments % ,6 ¥ ,
24 Balance from previous Pay Book ... camy ‘
25 Total Stoppages & Cash Payments ... ? 3\ /e 4
26 Final Cash Payment ... 4
27 | Balance (debit)...
28 3 (credit)... %

PAY & RECdRD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.




' 10009 /1. /Records. /HB-JC.

7

Yr. G. Manning, late No.33065 lst Newfoundland Rgt.,
35 shelf St., Sheaf Gardens, Sheffield. %

Silver War Badge. &
==TET AL Jacge: S 3

With reference to your letter (5543) of
27/9/17.  Arrangements are being made to procure
your Silver War Badge. With regard to Character
Certificate (A.F. B.2087); 0.C. 2/1st Newfoundland
Regiment has been asked to furnish to you direct.

/7

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.
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i .f/ /?oé:;::/@m' /’ 7/. é i Z C-,’//r = ,rap 7|2
:fff/-"wgﬂ,&. ,fw% 5(4,4’ i
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\
\
Creditor Balance NIl A0l Debtor Balance
o r—y : o ’ A0
. f 5 ; ‘
b I oal £| £l o Toal £| Z | f. @
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110241/8.

5th October,

Secretary, : el s
Pensions and Disabilities Board,
~ Canadian Exped. Force. - x

Sir: - 3305, L.Cpl. G. Manning.

I beg to submit the enclosed A.F. B.179 relating to No.3305,
L.Cpl. G. Manning, 1lst Newfoundland Regt., for a ruling as to

whether he would be entitled to a Gratulty or Pension under your.
Regulations. It will be observed that this Soldier was formerly
discharged from the C.A.M.C. through ill health. ;
Kindly return A.F. B.179 with your reply.

R P e

o) b e S -
Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & officer i/c Records.




‘5th October,

1O DONG 5, vy

SRS

‘Mrleeérge Manning,
35 Shelf Street, Sheffield.

‘ GraQnity on Discharge. -

_ With refgrengs to your letter 3/10/17, Postal '
: raft £3.9.0, representing balance due to you on .
“'account of gratuity and allowance for civilian S
clothes (see Statement of Acct.) on being discharged |
from the 2nd Battalion, lst Newfoundland Regt. Your |
documents have been submitted to the Pensions Board |
for a ruling as to-whether you are entitled to any
further allowance or pension. Statement of your =

3

account received from the 0.C. "C" Company, 2/Battn,
shows that you were paid in full to 24/9/17. s

)

Major;'

Cnief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records. . |

R




~ 10th Oetober 1917,

1/0pl,G, Mexning,

Fromi=-
- The ?rea:.dent
! Pqna:l.ona & Claims Beard O E.F.
Tos=
‘The Chief Paymaster & Officer :l/c Heoords,
Howfomuand Contingent,
58 Vietoria straet S.Wele
S R S el Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of the

5th,instant, under file "10241/6" encleosing A,F,B,179
releting to the case of_the'harainglly naah man,

Would you please have the Medioal Board fillsd
in on page 3 of this A.F.B, 179 and return to th:u; Office,

when I shall be glad to give you an opinion as to the
pensionable disability.

Captuin & Secretary.
For President
PENSIONS & CLAIMS BOARD.Co.Es¥e




EWEOUNDLAND C
G 53, \/I\J‘.OA\}[\ :J.t'\._. T

Dundee War ospital,-
Dundga :

5305, L/b., G. MANNING,
1st. WFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

gan the enélosediA. F. B. 179 (in duplicate)
be completed under fdpinioﬁ of the Medical Board" with

é view to- determining whether this Soldier is entitled:

to Pension or Gratuity under the Newfougdland Penaion

Regulations, pleases ,







16th, October 7
10869/2 :
/e _Secretary,
. AR Pensions & Claims Board, C. E. F.
13, Berners Street, W. »»

Sir'- f :
3305, L/Ce., Go. MANNING, i
1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. ]

. With reference to my letter No. 10241/6, 5/10/17, and
your reply K. 3305, 10/10/17: A. F. B. 179,completed, is
returned herewith for your opinion as to whether he would
be entitled to Pension, or gratuity under Canadian Regulationt

I am, '
Siry -
Your obedient Servant,

Ma jory
Chief Paymaster & O i/c Recordi




17th.0ctober 1917,

The President, - ! E
Pensions & 0laims Board .C.E.Fe : %
To:- S b
The Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records, -
¥ Newfoundland CQontingent, ;
| L/C G.Menning. i w ‘

| 1st.Newfoundaand
Contingent.

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter'of the
16th, instant, under file " 10669[2" enclosing A,F.B.179

on the marginally named men, and note thet you rewuire

SR AR VTR S R A

an opinion as to' the pensionability.
’ This matter was submitted to the President |
of the Standing Medical Board, London Area, I am enclosing

2

herewith his report, wherein you will note that the opinion

P

is that the man in question has no pensionable disability.

ol

: Gapté.m & Secretary. 34
For President. ;.
L - PENSIONS & CLAIMS BOARD.C.E,¥.




(3280
teLernone: Museum (3251
. (3282

'@ OVERSEAS MILITARY FORCES OF CANADA,

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE: OFFICE OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL SERVICE. CANADIANS,

LONDON AREA,

13, BERNERS STREET: LONDON, W. 1.

/Ztom Zu.. L. Board. 17th 00t.1917,
b Picr. Pded @ Bru.s.

?ﬂ P %. LL;Z[ L o //AJ/Z:
(‘g ﬁla“““‘f' K N & ¢ eos far et ' —
/% Dees D e ;7.’,, ofierindon 747
Mel [ Hoo coriclecce - |
il Jric Al bl Cirreied 1 y-P-17 Hec€dl
ak 49»«‘4:&:/.




e : EEI L;/;_/,/// No, IN:
i il : : - AReceived /1 jed/ //:Z
: ‘ : : o ¢ AREP¢ Y aated f//Z/ ‘
: : Receiverd l

® - JLASE Rel .\o Lo
o 2 ~ R \xx! T

] y  10th, October - . 7

“ 1°73§/ ® he Hon. the Minister of uuiua, :
. St. John's,

. 1 " Newfoundlana.

@ Sir,-

' . Ex. 33086, L G. llanni

. 5 I_have the honour to suhu:lt, for ruling, copies of
; o . correspondence exchanged with the Pensions and Claims Board,
Canadian Expeditionary Force, relative to pensionability of th
above named ex. Soldier, who was diaoharsed in Ayr 24/0/17.
In accordance with Finance Committee's letter 14/7/17 he
received on discharge in this Country Gratuity of one week's
pay and field allowance, ¥6.00 Board allowance, and 125.00 in
lieu of Civilian Clothes. :
Duplicate of A. F. B, 179 18 also enclosed.
I have the honour to be,

Sir,
!_our o'bedient Servant,




Chief Faymaster & dfricer 1/o Resoras,
‘Pay & Record q.fﬂ.u;

1st l;ld. Rogl_mgnt;-

Ldnnoy

L

Sirs- 8205, L/0pl. G _
\/ :

With reference to your 10860/69, 19th Octe, I have

‘the honour to state that the case of the above nohiidnod

soldier was referred to the Pensions and Disabilities Board
for their condideration and ruling, Attached is a eopy of
their reply, in which it is stated that they econcur in the
£inding that this man has ne pensionsble dissbility.

I have the henour to be

Sir,

Your obedient servant;

(e

ief. Nos. LU

}

i e A B
GRANCH |

B

LR 4

i




¥a jor, W.F, Rendell,
Chief Staff Officer,

¢

© 'Re 3305, L/Opl. G. Mmning

Sirs-

Referting to your letter of Nov, 171;11,'
I have been directed to advise you that the Pemsions
& Disab;l:ltiu Board concur in the finding of the
stending Medical Board, to the effect that this man
hes no pensionable disability, Jjudged from the evidence
in Medicsl Board of September 17th, 1917 held at Dundee,

I have the honour to be
sir,

‘Your obedient servant,.




- @ ] . 19th October,

. Mr George HManning,
- 35, Shelf Street, Sheffield. e
. Silver War Badge.
ex 3305 Pte. George Manning.

Your Silver War Badge No. "N.5" has been
 forwarded to you this date by registered post. k|
* Certificate is enclosed herewith, and it should
be carried whenever the Badge is worn.
Kindly acknowledge.
!
; 3 uajor,
‘V Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.
' 4




N.E.P./55
Wo. . HFZFS NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT - ¥ :

W ,/6/{\( ( ( : Pay & Record Office,
® To: } ictori

58, Victoria. Street, - ’-:g‘s' ;
St. John's, Nfld. London, S w. 1, i o

Herewith | Cw&fvu MMWL
Qusg_ e 3‘-595 c/ﬁxﬁ 6) %wavvug/LwMW

._ Pleas ow edge receipt. hereon'
(sig. )W :
(Dats) /LMW]Q/7 ' y)\.-,/fl c&,é/&'/b// Major,

Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




_CALLE INDEPENDENCI
Union T‘I‘f. 382, Av.

S SRR s

*.  BUENOS AIRES,_ 29. II. I7.

T 0/s. Records, . & oiatay o =y ]
BTNk ,LI.F,‘L,DLJV:?.,engan' L
. ﬁ_ Sy IR e 7 O i P N S O Vizsoria S+rnnt? {]‘Lnnﬁ on.. W G/‘
E o SRR O ARSI e P )
E ..... . Dear Sir, el : T e R R G R T Tt i e (e
oo oo et i ne Ngnndne oan - ax-s0ldier of the above corps

was recently admitted to hosyital in this City suffering

—  from Agthms, He ‘informs*'ms"thatj‘hia“fa?ﬁl:r wili-be in-—it
; — - need of Tinancial assistance mntily he can resume his "
u o oooupation.. - Can you through +the "Pgtriotic Associ'ati'on'f'_j'

ronder this immeditate help, to a mans fanily, who fas

e T tried to do his share in thig"T4temte" struggle.
= We are trying to arramge Pfor-his repatriation to England -
" ~AB S00NW 2% TOF gible; =md-—hewill call at your- 'Offict--cm; :

‘ —hie-return, e T




On Active Service

%  WITH THE BRITISH
‘&  EXPEDITIONARY FORCE







'“C'V u‘

Hon. Secretary,

el " "N.. W. Cs A.
Wi e j 58,Victoria
29 h' Jany.n S - ; « St

@ feoss B MANNING,.
FO LY No. 3305, L. CORPORAL, °
' Il ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT..
..-,;f— - : -

R i :

/ With refersnce to. the following
1etter fiom the Secretary, Victoria Sailors'
Home, Calle Independencia 2.0, Buenos Alres,
29/11/1’7 (a2),-

anning an ex. S.oldier of. the above .
was recently admitted to hospital in .

= .,"f ncial a.sa'.lata.nc.e until he ca.n resume hls '
Modupation. 0an you through the "patrotic
ociation" render this immediate help,
/i a, mans family, who has tried to do his .
re. in this "Titanic" atruggle.. We are .
,,ying to arrange fpr his repatriation to
| and as soon as possible,. a.nd. he will ca;ll‘
Iyour office on his return.” . :

?rmce Cerporal Manning wag d;Lacha.rged,’
z;;/g 17 and the Pepsiona and Disabilities
. the N. P. A. ruledﬂ'xatheha.dm :

Lot




<+ Minutes of corraspondenc.a
ralat.ing to his case are. enclosed,. which may .
help you to decide whether you can
h.1.s family any assistance. ; CL/L(,

&

i

’
|

aananes sy --..&,’]O!‘.

, Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c. Records. ',‘

t

|




1280/1/pP&A 3lst Japuary.

The Secretary,.
Visctoria Sailors Home,

Oalle Independencia 20,
Buenos Alres.

Sir,
With reference to your letter 29/11/17 (44) relative to
G. Manning, late private of the ROyal Newfoumdland Regiment.
Partioculars of his ocase, and a copy of your letter have been
forwarded to the Secretary, Newfoundland War Oontingemt Assoc=-
iation for attention. ‘ s

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

: ; Ma
Ohief Paymaster & 0. 1/6 Reco ’?r'

B ot



| BR

ANGH of













ED SOLDIERS' AND SAILORS'

e
DivISION 623,

HON, SEC. 5 3 ; :
iR _vs_Ec e TN CLOISTER CHAMBERS A
“Tei'Noades 3
orrice Hn::ly 11 10 1 0'cLock. ST. PETER s CLOSE
2,30 7o 4 o'clock. &
SaTuRbAY: 11 7o 12 o'croek, ! SHEFFIE{.D

6th r.bruary 1918/ A

lete llt lew!bunt*.‘

Address:- 35 Shglf Bt. aheg _Gardens, Sheftﬁe]d

.'p§:4,81r' .

1f you would be 8o kind as to issue his character certificate to him

I am writing at the reguest of the aﬁovo nemed man to gk

! and inform him whether he is due for Gratuity or Pemsion. He has been ;

gbsent from lndland aince Ootober 1917 when he joined a 701301 as 8nd Oook

1 He wes 1left at Buenod Adres and admitte& into Hoepital there and hae

now returned to Bngland and resides in Sheffield at the Address given.
Yours fsithfully,

Ll fMlads

A
' The Officer i/c Records,
 Newfoundland Contingent,

58 Vietoria St
* Tondon S.W. 1.




| 1984/1/R.8.C.

Mr. G. Maming, i
35, Shelf Street, .
_ Sheffield. i
7 February, 8
'.‘ . Ex- 3305, L.CPL. G. MANNING.

¢~ with reference to your letter of 5/2/18
(12483).

o Your case was submitted to the Pensions
and Disabilities Board in Newfoundland who
ruled that you were not entitled to any e
additional gratuity or pension other than %
that already issued by this office. G

Your Character Certificate should of cou:ﬂ
be prepared by your last C.0. and this Offic
has been asked to send you one.

Ma jor,

E Chief Paymaster & Officer i/¢ Records. .




To . - =
Officer COmma.nding o
2/Bn. Royal Nfld Rest

N

To. *he Ohle
R.oyal Newfoundfland

Winchester., L0nd9n, SeWe

. ANSWER.

Pay_&fRedord Offide, L
__7th February, 1:8 mﬁéb.llth 1918

ggEx-ssos L/C. G. MANNING.

JEIPe: ooy
: ~ \Q&ﬁwwg" 1

cer iflcate (A.F. B. 2067)
Will you be good enough to
B issue him one in accordance with
-Ring's Regs. 415°%

's address now is

Manning
Sheffield.

.35, Shelf Street,

}}:;J%éZZQZi;E%ZéZ%{Q;C¢%£Z?ﬁ;j°r’

Chief -Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

COMNA

_ Herewith A.F. B.2067
character certificate.
Would you please fill

in same'and. iétﬁrn for

Signature,‘a;s all this mim-'s o

your

discharge-papers are in




;-;H:I.ll ycm be: good mough to -
2 2 ~—1n'.a.ccorda.nue wim
Ring's Kega. 415% . .
S Manning's u.ddreau now 15
55, Shelf Street, Sb.effleld.

Major,

i 1ef Pa.ymaater & 0. 1/c Records.




By 8

.9001/1 ' e ‘ llon Seoretary,

Inoorpora.t.ed. Boldiera & Sailora Belp 800. '

ulointer chun'bors, Sy
st' Poters olane, Shnffield.

3308, L/ﬂ_'p_l." vG.‘ lluming, ‘

I beg to ackncwledge reoeipt of your letter or
the 6/2/18, {!898}; and to moquaint you in reply,that
Mr. Mamming has ‘been: advisod that gratuity is not
admissable in his case, and also hat his Qommanding
'Orf!.cofha.n been requested f.o forwar cha.ractal to him,

““““



P ovesuas v ’ M. D A48,

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT { r

. Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street
To: O"'(:) W__}") a,y» : London, S.W. 1,, :
Roiol NGotbmswd s Fosl  13::s 101
: - MM . )

.Her-ewitn &NMG-V(Q/\/ (‘QA/unCaXb {‘W (5'7/0(97\

B s @ Agkgulstgs, resgiot horoon ey 01 R
fofg. ). o= LIEUT. COLONEL,

AN = e 2
COMM meG )ZN%& -"\'W)’%AND REGTUh1ef‘ Paymaster & Officer i/c Reeordb




PORTER STREET,
,THE MOOR,




TELEPHONE CBNTRAL. :

“COMRADES OF THE GREAT AR

SHEFFIELD BRANCH.

. REGISTERED UNDER w_mé CHARITIES ACT
President:—H. STUBBS, il Secretary :—W. WHITTAKER.
Vice-President :—H. L. HAWKS. ! Ass. Secretars —H. PAYNE.

Lo MIDLAND. . -
Treasurer:—W. V. RYAN. ikl Z,,{,,f» Recording Secretary: —g sooy/’

Offices:—19, North Church Street,

SHEFFIELD ,,f/f/f
| © L A o ,Z/ %M,?
e sy 4«

z e B A AU
‘ = e E




i

| COMRADED OF THE GREAT WAR.

.‘ ' 48, Broxholme Road,

' : : qudrea.t.', :
B AR . Sheffield.
A g LN : ' 10/4/18. l

Would you kinaly report to me the result or
‘rogfess of the following case.

No. 3305 L/Cpl. George Manning late -Royal ﬁewfo:nd:éand
T D ety } T i egtle
Discharged 24/9/17 Para.392(XV1) Application 66r —

pension letter duted 5/3/18.

Trusting to hear from you at an early date.

I am, Sir,
Yours Respectfully,
Sgd. A.Booth,.

Eeln R e R A

AT SRS

Regord Seéretary. -
) sl
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R oo 1!: o
& %‘4 8 $¢Qb th 9

) stroet, ol

ex. oo im0 /Lars GGRP. | ané uim; s
. Roangwuqu ?mw 5o o

(Fis

131; go - ;

Tﬁ. j.w?‘: 2 mr;r;r;o:ito‘your 19tter 5/5 8 (55963 pln smrotn,ry, v
e Ministry. ensions,, o ® , 60X |
oldler: Kl.ndg ‘note tmt’; a %mgez' a&tl& hﬁ’.s case 15‘3.5

rollou- ST

; iy i Disoharged from ‘Ganadian A. M. 0 on -.éuo t of aa{tb? oHd
Bronchitis May. 1918, with d;.rrioulty enli u;ped ab ohn's,

,.__],ietround;and, in 39;9.1 No oun ‘Regiment 5/13(16, ‘embarked
o or Bngland, aft-g haa een more or le 8 sae
. Znstant.ly of ut.y. %n M 11 Hospital, The Castle,
B 1nburgh 30,/ g 17 to. 6 7 with Brong:hitu, Dundee War ..

Bogpit.q 8747 /17 to 8 /8/17 with. 'Bronohitis, and rqadmitted
v after discharge from HO® 1tal 17/9/17, regommended mi
a%sohar ° as unfit for furtt ervice., The date of origin
. ;I.aa. uiﬁy is g venw 01;1 Chil dhood. ?l.a.o England.,
The pinion of Me 5 a],d on the 17/ 9/27 s‘b Dyndps
ospital wa ipt "Di ability vas mt caused by agtive
Service, olima.te, or. ondi ary Mili ry Ser ;.ee. Bis oa.ne
was eubmit;.ed t0 ﬂ;e Ganadian Pensiong & .Claims goar who '
‘ruled that he hed no Pensjonable disa ility 17/10/17,which
ruling was gonfirmed afiter an exam nation of his case by the
Penaiona & Disabilitios Board in Newfoundland

If 16, t.ha-ergna ‘regrotted that’in view of the Pacts
“atated’ no. further action can 'be take by this orfioo.

I m. éil‘"
Your obediant serwm.nt.,
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13360/1/PaA.

4 1
P.,a-;. i/c Records, Mr. G. Manning,
Newfoundland Contingent, ¢/0 GaP.0.,
58, Victoria Street, Crayford,
S.We 1, ; ont .

21st August, 8.

@RATUITY.

Refesence your pard postmarked
20/8/18 (7492): no information has yet - s
been received from the Minister of Militia |
regarding any gratuity that may be i 2'
admissible in your case. As Major Parsoﬁ? .
proceeded to Canada in conmectisn with '
certain pension arrangements, it is un- :
1'1kel§ that he has arrived in Newfoundland.

our case, however, has been put before
the Minister of Militia by this Office, and
will be submitted to the Pensions Com-
missioners in Newfoundland by him,

S S g

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.




Madame COLNA[ }

EXPERT AND NOVELTY
SNAKE CHARMER. S5,

Dramatic and Cinema Productions *f
Comedy Artiste. a Speciality.
ADDRESS:

46 SEDLESCOMBE ROAD,
WEST BROMPTON,
FULHAM, LONDON, SW.6

L& : e, T (e
ey

43 obP 918 faw o
: fw W‘*“) O ame  Caornf

ki meo'z
| P lusile et M?







'=:*?pe’s"patched 11/9/18 (1
»"'N‘litarv, ‘)t. John s. :

"Refer-ence ny 1etter~ Auguqt 9th >‘No.> :
"pecuniary a‘shi tance- telezrraph,v in t,ruc 1on~a, =

(




0 ur. G, Mamning,
Levrg o ® Qo_?vo' ademe Oolnei,
GLAND. Snake Charmer,

4 4 484Sedlest Om‘bo

P Reference ydur let&r 10/9/1¢ (8044)- Ro
Anf tion has fet received from the
Minister of Militia re;&x'!‘d 15 dny Gratufty that!
‘may be admissal ble in your case. It is therefore
'reng.at.ﬁ‘ed that no furtier adwatce can granted

ou pend:l‘ng pa.ri.iculars from Headquarters. ;

i Ila.jor,.
Ohief Paymaster &.0 i/c Recds.




S e SRR ,:i‘\f\v""i'}ﬂ&?wjﬁﬁﬁi

_ POSTING OFFICE.

RECEPTION DEPOT,

The Officer ifo Records, S, Y
Newfoundlagd Gontingent : INFANTRY BARRACKS, YORK. .

- Pay and Record orfiog.w . oo 1B506.
58 Victoria St W.1l.
. : ‘ ! Datplcr/ﬂ/r :

L/Cpl @. Mamaing, 21d Reyal Newfousdlsnd Regt.

: t the above named man, who was discharged from
: 0af, Barry Camp, Scotland, on 24.9.17, through broachitis,
. y resenlisted, and has today been’ posted from this

’)ot tnﬂihéﬂLISTﬂ (M.T) and is being despatched to the Depot at

¥ ng{a’ MAJOR,

Poating Off

icer, Yerk.
o C,J Ke At //@’/‘

,'. i‘\/

o VU, (;‘_“ {
A

b




EX'LRACrP

f"Deapatcned 26/9/18 (8304):
Synontical s uondon.

Pef’arence your tel ecrr-am 10th Sépt- Pen sions- board-— has euthowised
pajment to- 5305- annlnj-_ £5=-"letter follows- full stop. -

4

(Sa) Military."




o
. o E
ALL COMR&JNIC‘TIONS

¥

,‘_‘

‘1o Bl ADDRISI!D TO

j‘iuLalmumuun
o s SECRETARY,

'NAVAL & MILITARY WAR PENSIONS, &C.. ACT, 1915

L LEEDS LoOcAL Cc ese
o ' =t R
o B PARK Lane |EEDS
. ".L___JL_- : 25—6F—6EORGESTREET-
. ‘ LEED&

OUR_REFERENCE _ 4th October 1918,

, " ' Re. George Manning,

D. 7307. - 3305 Lance/Corporal lst Newfoundland Regt,
25 , Goodwin Rd , Wortley, Lecds.

-

Dear 8ir,

. i I shall be grateful if you wi_ll give me any

i information in your possession concerning the above
named man including the discription of his pefsonal
appearance . He has been applying for an advance on
his pension .aéd he can show no discharge pa.pers and no

pengion papers either, but}aa.s & certain amount of

corregpondence with you. I"shall be very grateful if

; : frou will kindly send me what u can,
. £ NEWFOUNDLAH: CONT:-GEl
: F/«V & ;."(‘ Hedpudd pimied]

e T am,
318 Yours faith:f‘ully,

.///..« A

_;f_; — 0.0 Headquarters

Newfoundland Regiment,
¢ 7-§ 58, Victoria Street,
i 'IONDUN










B GERTIFIED thnt 1t appears in the records of this
?'Offioe that _..H - S :

ex~8305 Lgdpl. G. uanniqg. of the
Bnd Bn., Royal Newroundland Regiment,

was honourably disoharged from the’ Service at Bsrry Camp,;'
Scotland, on 24/9/17, in consequence of being uRFhs
physically unfit through sickness (bronchitis) for Milit
: Earvioo, and ‘was awarded a good charaoter.- i

\Hajor,
chief Psymaster & 0. 1/c Rooorﬂs.i




“able to aséist him in any way._-

Beggg Mannlng

BB50 /Opl 1st Newfoundland Regt.
» 25, Goodwin Rd Wortley, Leeds

Dear Sir,

We would be very much obliged 1f you could furnish
us with partlculars of‘the above-named.man. ‘ He has no

Discharge Papera, but - tells us that you ‘can be referred:f

to for Army Gharacter and Discharge. “He haa now returne

to Leeds and the War Pensions Committee there have writtq

to sueto lmow if these are in order before they will be

NEWE
s-h T

,' OUNDLAND GONTIN m |
A“ & PECORD FICE,

xours faithfully;;

f Nos U\! | e s

: %f\ml’i q O(‘




~ 10th, Oatober

your t_t-rfn.'rso-r, 4,/10/19 (‘j,
on od' ‘the &bovra 0Xe Boldier .i

&gu myqars. x EAtsht. Brt.. Dina.

Weight, 137 1lbs. . .4 Vaccination. scam Ire'rt. arm.
Erovm Hair. B s lIuo oyea. :

»

It is underatood that he ha.s loat hla dieoharge papers
" and has applied to. this Office for a Oertéficate to the effect
t.hat he was honourabzy disa?hn.rged. This is bemg vent,

: on hie dieohargo f.rom tho Roya.l anundland negiment,
24/9/1‘!, the Newfoundland Pensions Board decided that he was
not entitled to a Pension. His case was submitted to Newfound-
land 9/8/18 for recondideration and has been the subject of,
telegraphic carrespondence with the Pensions Board, under whose
authority payments muntmg to £20+0.0. have been made to him
- since his return from South Americas - The matter is now in the
hapds of the Nawfoundland Pensions Baard, whoae rurthar decis ion
regarding his oaae is a.wa.:lt.od.'

%
I &!’1. Si!‘. i
b !cmr obedient Servant.

e muor« Paymastar & 0 1/0 Rocords. '




3 5 7 i b § i o
h L
16430/1/P&A 12th, October .. ‘_3

f ©, ! Hon. Seoretary, : ;
3 ® Disabled Soldiers' add .Committiee, :
S ‘40 & 42 Ebury Street, London, S. W. (1).

', 3308, L/C.; GEORGE MANNING ;
R . » . p ’
' ROYAL NEWBOUNDLAND REGIMENT. l/ :

With reference to your let‘er 8/10/18 (egbﬁ): Copy of this
.office letter 16218/1/P&A, (0/10/18, to the Secretary Leeds Local '
Committee, Naval & Military War Pensions, Leeds, relative to the
above ex, Soldier is enclosed for your information. _ :

With regard to character: e following extract from

. Menning's documents is quoted,- GOOD.

A 4 am, Sir, 5
Yours sincerely, , -

S4r,-

R {

1 1i§&j°1‘ o

mu/wE ‘Ohief Paymaster & 0 1/o Records.




Handed
in at.




i&bl-hl-klSﬁ---ﬁill-l‘:-‘l‘.llﬁhsl

...... sesanassinet

«A” Form e
. MESSAGES AND SIGNALS o

PTOIE i@ C008,...crrrerrroin] Words | Charge. 7
‘Office of Origln and Service Instructions < This message ison afeof - | Recd. at......m-
;R i ekt

From ....-........

By ..

of * Franking Officer ")

BYurerisissoraiesaes

LEEPS

Sender’s Number. Day of Month. In reply to Number. AAA
L as/0/18 _i
 YouR . ... ) TELEGHAM Q1Sth

T
1088 el

\

Order No. 1625. Wt. W3253/

From

Place

Time

it
The above may be forwarded as now corrected.

(Z)

Censor.

{Signature o} Addressor or p-rson authorised tatelegraph inhis name

« Tius line should be erased if not required.

P51l 272 H &K. Lid (E. 2634)
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‘Regimentali?aymaster

A.s GI M T.\ 4
Sl : Cambridge Barrecks,
. 5th November = 8 Woolwich, S.E. 18,

g ‘ (Ba
v Ex- 5305’ L/Gpl. Ge Ma.nning, |
@ ROya.l Newfoundland Re gt .

Jaaa With reference to your memo 24/10/18, ;
- (922%) and this Office reply thereon; Kindly
note that the last para. of the latter should
. be read "Subsequent to ‘his discharge he was
awarded a Gratuity of £20:0:0, of which pay=
ment in full has been made to him 'by this
0ffice. ; :

Ma jor,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/b Records,

FM Visan
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e Regimental Paymaater,
N fou.ndland cntg* e A. SOC-’ MQTC o

58, Victoria Street, Cambridge Barracka.
London, S.W. 1. : i Woolwich, .E.I. :

$3194. PT¥. GHORGE. MANNING, A.S:Ce, M.T.
: RLY - LANOWGORPORAL, REGTL.NO.3305.
| BN. ROYAT, NEWEQUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Refarence your memorandum 9/11/18 :
(9705):  Copy of memo referred to is enclosed

as requested. = 4" )

Marning' s A S C.,N.T. No. is as
stated above, pleaee. o

E . Major.
f - 7 «Chief Paymaster & officer 1/c Records.,~

AR




onliﬂ'beﬂ in ﬂw Army lSazvj,c;e corps at I.eaml on tha nth ‘!ay nf
Oc tober 1918.

1g;ne& at n.T.T‘epot Syr‘enham th:l.s ).1 -

Signeture of Sdlrier

...l‘l‘o-a..'ﬁ"‘"s‘tt‘t.do.. i lia.jor A.S'Gc
Commanting Mol "\e;ot

Syrsuham,; Tonon  S.%.26
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] NEWFOUNDLAN® GONTINBEN
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|
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~ Desoription

;Preb.é#t-' Age.

(Hair, Light Brown, Eyes

Date of Enlistment 168th Oct. 1918 Service towarda)Y. Dy
: e Diaoharge. ™ )= 43

Place of Enlistment, Leeds _ e
: ; : ‘ o Ohara.oter. i Good .
Name and Rank 'of Recruiter. :

Name and Ppsition of Officer)
who finally approved.

ing the Unit he #State whether the man has ;
18 serving in. confessed or signed a con= :
£ e fossion,and if so,whether ) Signed a Oonfesaion.
3 after detection.

Date of Discovery of Offence. 20t.h November 1918

If detected,by whom

. Signature of Commanding Officer‘ J. To Wareham,
Major, A.S.0.
Commanding M.T.Depot Sydenham.

Station._ _Sydenham, Date. 27/11/18

N G

From, 0. i/oc Records, Royal Newfoundland Regt.

To, 0. O« M.T.Depot, A.S.C. Sydenham, London, S.E.286.

Sir, :
With reference to the above Deacriptive Return, I have the honour to ;
subjoin a desoription and particulars of 8s%é#s® Service of No, 5505,L/bp1.
Geo. Manning, R. Nfld. Regiment, with whom the Soldier, named by you, is
: supposed to be identified.
: : £, 4n, ‘
i Description, ( Preent Age.26 2/12 yrs. Height 5 9 Complexion, Fair
= 3 Scars left elbow
2 Hair, Light Bpown, Eyes. Blue, Marks, Scar on Nose

%

Date of Enlistment 5/12/16 Seevice towards ) Ypse Dys-
Particulars as to & i discharge. T)  me 203
- the man's service : Character Goode
" in the former Whether absented himself )

| Corps to be fill- or was discharged,and date.) Was discharged on account of

~ed in by the Off=- Physical Unfitnesss
icer @ommanding ~ Names of Witness available : Com s

- the Unit he was to prove identity (If not
gerving in. present with the Unit state
> " where serving.

He has been paid to, 24[9[1?

-I have the honour to be,

~r

4







M.T. Depot _
! Horner Grangse,

‘ Sydenham,

30/11/18.
Officer i/c Pay & Record Office,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Streset,
SuW.

P : 3305 L/C, George Manning.
. Ref. reverse - I am obliged for your repiy¥ but regret
that I have to return A.G. Bl 123 for favour of signature,

I shall also be much obliged if you can inform me whether

ybp have a witness who colild identify this man if required,

- pleases,

(sgd)

Lieut. & Asst., Adjt, i
for 0.C. M.T. Depot, Sydenham,




29th Hoﬁembér, 8.
0.C. M.T. Depot, ; :
19567/1/R.&.C. Heruss Grdngs
Sydenham, S.E. 2. @

3305 ex L 0. Geo. Manning.

 Reference your memorandum dated 27/11/18 (10241)
on the subject of the above-named man: herswith

A.F. B.123 returned duly completed, nleasé.

Major,

% Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records;.




19708/2/R.&.C.

‘a witness could be furnished to identify

‘ ‘ Sy H2nd December,
0.0+, M.T, Dopot, "
‘Horner Grange,

- Sydenham, S.E. 26,
3305 B/c Gegge Manning.
: & e :

Reference your memorandum 30/11/18(10377)
oversight is regretted, please. If need be,

Kanning.

Major,‘f

' Chief Paymaster & o. 1/b Records. ;
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7 : . 17%h December,

0+Ce, M.Ts Depot, AeSeCa, .
2 'Sydenham,‘:k:

AR

"> 20998/3/Re&+C.

3305, L/C. GEORGE MANNING.

With referienoe to your memorandum RSM/4270
of 16/12/18 (10959): this man voluntarily
enlisted_ in the Ro:yal Newfoundland Regt. at

- St. John's, Newf;‘.ouhdland_ on 5/12/18 f‘or the

duration of the war.
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con(es- :

‘,1
.. return.”

. Form 0. 1618.)
; 'l'lnmt “de.

fences ' the form

* may be varied to

suit the case.

Insert “this"

dnée" “or’ “the
- day
R ot .l'

§ Insert any
forfeitures or de-
ductions ~ which
he:is not. to suffer.

dmrip vo 2

M/415541\Private

that N orge Mann :mg

,ofthe Royal ‘Ar'm:_Service Corps, m T, ),

(1.8., from the 3rd_Battalion,West Riding Re iﬁent into th
Royal ’Newfoundland Regiment cn 5t.h Decem er % : 3

- The (a) General Officer Comanding the Troops, Woolwich,

hereby dispenses with the trial of the sa.xd soldler with eﬁ'ect from:t this 24th day
of December 1 918 ; and orders that mstead of bemg tried by a court-ma.rtna]

he shall suffer the same forfeitures a.nd deductions from pay (if any) as if he had ‘been
convicted by a district court-martial of the said offence, with-the-oxeoption ; 7

Headquarters

- I L
Signed at Barracks Wooiwich’, this. four-ti _day ofDecember | ,19‘18;.

; order




Mcuhrsu
e tof.he man ssar-,

= ﬂll:gsih by the
‘Officer Oom
manding © the
Unit he is ser-
ving in.

fesmon,andzfso,whether- e = :
after detectio; S nabe e s e g
Date of discovery of oﬁ‘ence : 2,0‘t-h.17¢m{e,mber,_71;9137_; S v

Ifdetected,bywhom~"' e e 280

;S'zgnatureqf C’ommndmg Oﬁ‘icer (Sd) J. P.Davidson Majcr A.S C.

o & e o ‘_; C’om'numdmm T, D°E°t': Slden}zam '
Sm'um Sydemhem. Dm 27.11.18, ‘

s

SiR,

D_éscriptibu

% . Particulars as
to the man's
service in the
‘ ‘former Oarps,
; to be filled in
4 by : the Officer
b Oommandmg
- the Unit. he
was servmg in.

~ and prtioulars of Service of No, 3506 L/Gpl Geo Manning B.Nf1d_ Reg,ment b
- whom the Sold1er, na.med by you, is supposed to. be 1dentaﬁed e '

ﬁ A e :f‘ 2
: Present Age26 21;871- Helght 5. Q o Complexlon faj_r j

2 Na.mes of Wltnesses a.valh.ble toprove) 4' ine -: T /

From 0 1/c Records Royal Newfoundland Regt, e
To 0.C. M.T Depot,g.s.c Sydenham London S.E,26. ‘

. With reference to the above Descnptlve Return, I ha,ve the honour to Slle oin'a Descrlpi;mn ‘

'Ha.ir Light ‘.brown x Eyes blue - Marke

Date of Enhstment i 5 1&.1@. : _ : »»\7 ! ‘
& N Servxce towa,rdg

Whether absented Bimselt Waa discharged L -“-' : (hscharg/e
or was d.lscharged‘l‘, and d:r.te} acco‘mgssz PEISical Cha,ra.cter B

identity. (If not ‘present w1th the - b ah i
Umt sﬁatewhere serv;mg) e el s e
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With rerorm ce to 7our Postoard (4870) 30/'1/19 t
No reply has yet been Enceivad from St John's

regarding your claim rot- Separation Allowanoe. pleuo‘

. ; _ Major
Chief Staff Officer (London)
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- ' 8-10, UPPER MARSH,

NOFLAME e _ LONDON, S.E.1.
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26th August 19

PRI

10835/1/P&a Mre Gilbert Hayes,
; ' hNdflame"'ﬂorkh, iy
® e ~ 8/10 Upper Marsh, :
 PM/FK. e T.8.ma,

EX NO. 3305 L/CPL. MANNING,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND RRGIMENT.

With reference to your letter 23/8/19
(5189): Decision of the Minister of Militia with -
regard -to your clpim'rorfSepdgation Allowance
and Wa® Service Gratuity has not yet been received.
You will be advised by this office as soon as
-possible after the decision is made kmown.

o : : Me jor.
Chief Btaff Officer (London).




Ty

EX NOs 330
Rd!Ag m dunm%ﬁ
\

With mrthbr rfferenco to your letter
relating to War sbrvicg Gratuity end ceparation

Ragarding Separation Allowanoe kﬂ.ndly be good en :
complete the encloaedi.F.P.ae and return 1t to this

office. The usualiform of" Declaration has been sent

to your wife for completion end return.

Under the present regulations you are not

“entitled to Iar' Bérvfcg Gratuity.tbr your service in
the Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

} llajoi'.
- ‘Chief Staff Officer (London).




W

e ; , \ lllﬁﬂ;Septqmber 19
‘ /o i :
:.‘ o : ‘1‘8. B. Hayes. \ 5 \ \ :

| 38, shelf Streeé.

/FK. E E Shalf Gardens, Sheffield.

¢
i
|
x

3305 PTE. &. HANNING‘(ﬁhYES).
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND Rquu

In orpar to uupport claim for | &epara&ion
Allowence ma%; by your husband, you ere: raquirgd
to complete enclosed Statutory Declaration
NeFoP/87A before a istrate of your district, dnd
return it to. this orf ce a! soon as\poasible. N
Mar#iage Certificate is also required and
will be returned to you when the claim has been dealt
with, pleasef i
} Ma jors!
i chief St-ff Officen (London).

|

b




{'\r &
» Hame (in 2ull)

»~ Date of Lalistaent

oo
Lo

'QLJW_ 2

N.F.P. 82

: g v 2EP RATTOH

e R
Regimen:cal No. and ‘3nk

Ll

Unit

Nomsl) o1 Dopendentfs) {in full)

Relationship

(15 cllorence is olaimed for
chiléren, nnme and adadress

of perscr vith whom they
teside should be stated)

Ageu of bh]‘dren
Girls under 17 years
boys " 15 ‘'

Children's Guardian

Address

&t '77 f .S‘ /

Particulars of Allotment

Allodtee

Address
Datd effective from

Date of Marriage

Have you made pfévious claim,
for .Separation Allowance? 1If
80, state particulars.

Is Separation Allowance being
paid on your account to anyone
in Newfoundland or elcewherel




|

' ) 2

- L e e R e
£ 1 .
* “10.01re aro r© salary d%b
Sa swages it Privr do 8E p
> Lnllrtrrrv,
e 10 Are ycun 2EB C ]
By Reing neif bty voum qcvar g
s during youT kbeencei . — 2 &
12, If p2id, woe’ ie tho amovnt | %20 / .
S BgLdlonERYL T = v
13. .isms of Oor‘ﬁa prior to Eriist- /64 $73. :
mgnt in ths kewfoundland .g { 2
Contingent. '7 &u/ '3 !&”
s
I CER[IEI that tha abov= is e trus statement-
LS y FY

%

§

g . L2
i - A % 34 ; Z ?
Signature of Officer forwagiing this. Arplication. . =
& : [+ % - s, % 4
D3 Lotk SRS
. L e - ta - "
":“ oot Unit ]
Date
. FOR COMPLETION AT 5% DAY & RECO4) ONWICE, ' ;
Date uarriage Certificate examinsd j?]QjI Q
£ B
; Jate Birth Certifizates (in cage

of" children) exsminsi

If‘ Soldier is scle support, does
“ Statutory Declaration-
accompany this Apnlication?




N.F.P. /87

”  NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGERNT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

NOTICE

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in
every detail, and a complets reply must be given to each question.
Each statement is considered to be made on Oath and the form
is to be signed before a iagistrate of your District. and returned to.

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/¢c Records, -
. dewfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1.

1. Name in full of Soldier i}  Rank Regiment or Unit| Regtl No.

%M"-M&%&éﬁ_saam
2. Age of Soldier: -27 arried or Singfle: Wr.

3. Name in full of Degendent 7
. Relationship:
. r—
/ . M 2

i

4. Address in full J’/O MM )‘Z’w,‘ : cuhfw ﬁatéu.SE

5. Date of Marriage z 2 L s9/ 5 .
t |
6. Place of Marriaie . / i ,:{ Qhoes LL/ tel
7. Did marriage take place y 7 ]
v~ since Soldier's enlistment? _" A - ,m
8. Was Commanding Officer's ,’ 7,
permission obtained? If e g
not, why? i
9. If not married, how long have you besen dependent I
i on the Soldier for your maintenance, and supported
regularly by him on a bona fids domestic basis? SR B
10. Were you living with your husband immediately
prior to his enlistment? If not, how long hava
; you been separated? ’
1l. Ig Separation a legal one? : /A
e

12. If legal are you in receipt of /

» Alimony? If so, state amount.

13. If not legal, how long since
your husband contributed to

your support? Explain fully.

14, State amount of Allotment Ces
received by you from Soldier. 7;}'

16, From what date have you G
received Allotment? lg %2 ég!ﬁéz
16.. Names of Children Aée last Names Children Age laet

(Male) Birthday (Femals) Birthday .
o i
/MW 'dm‘- o
U~

17(7-




17.‘Are you already in receipt of
Separation Allowancs from any
source? If so, state amount.

.+ 18. Are you in rsceipt of payment
from any Patriotic Fund? if
80, how nmuch?

19, Have you made a previous
claim for Separation Allow-~
ance? If not, why? Give
particulars.

Was your husband at the time
of his enlistment an employee
—=of the Newfoundland Governnm

20.

ol

In what capacity and in wha 3
place?

T8 he in receipt of a salary
-as such while gerving in The
Royal Newfoundland Regiment?
If so, how much?

I herewith make this solemn declaration coﬂscientiously

%

2 g g
believing the same to be true, 'and by virtue of ‘the provisions of the

Acts 5 & 6, Will: IV., c. 62.

Signature

o .Place.of- ﬂJh—A:

Residence ﬂ%ﬂ
Declared ani subscribed before me at MWMA%

this My of LGMW

I fﬁﬂ%fﬁ

;S\e o

1919

Signature of
the #agistrate

"Place or County
for which he acts

This application must'be 8igned by two responsible parties

one of whom must be a.Clergyman, the

. local Soldiers & Sailors Families Association or other recognized

. gociety, certifying that to the best

‘enquiry, the above statements are correct.

Signature of Clergyman

other a representative of your

of their knowledge, after carsful f

B Signature of representative. -

State
name of,
Soc:i ety

Vel

N B.- tlarriage Certifioate must accompany this apnlication, and will

If marriage is after enlietment, Gomma
ah ,:LYJP‘ mist 2

returned after nerusal.
ion in

be forward






\/ . Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 shou T

&0 ;
& N 55, VICTORIA ST,
LONDON, S.W.

-28SEP 1917

: 7 ;
N L

Namé M 9'0@4'%-?@,-

(The name must agree y‘cﬂy \éth that‘on enlistment, unless changed subsequently by authun’ty.)'

cops_ Y Ll focoratlnnt.

/ 5
Bﬁwew Company, Depét, &c. /g :

Army, it should be so shhd.)

(Ifattached to the Regular Esfabhshment o! the S&f:al Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General

Date of disch: o_gZﬁ/"?‘ /,7.

Place of discharge /3‘0:4/&;/ @-’%L yl‘;fv—rd‘&u'a

. elrmyFormB mmbeenhuedto‘

7/
1. ; Description at the time of discharge.
Age - !&/ years 2t ﬁ‘; Descriptive marks,
2 ; 3
Height 54 feet 2P %~ inches 7 0&_‘_‘_" o llei.
Chest _(girth when fully expanded E6 ins. , Peew 5. e i
ment range of expansion J2. ins,
Complexion Qe -
Eyes
Hair p&w SBeacrre. ‘
Trade 4 %M‘Af- 1
Intended place of | .35~ .Y - :
residence 9
(To be given as fully efa = )3
as practicable) ¥
(The ts and description should be  carefully taken on the day the man leaves his unit, butin the case of men 3
sent home from abroad for disch theage and i p.l.we hould be left blank to be filled in by the Officer 8
who confirms the discharge at home. )
3. The above-named man is discharged in consequence of A /
/ 77
(The cause of dlscharge must be worded as prescribed in the King’s Regulations and be identical with that on the E
certificate, If discharged hy superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.) :
. 8. Military character :— /)7%
: e
3 4. Character awarded in accordance with King’s Regulations :— Z D
: <] : g/
= .
: &
-
o
8
% {
3
?'. by
3
a
é Wdlt&eﬁﬂﬁhmwxn&bgydﬂ;:ﬂrwmg;nwﬁymwMF m B

mw. xsumss mooo mg M.&C La. Forms




1

G

B. Heisin jon of the following number of G.C. badges (if the man
i isa N.C.O. and enlisgﬂgﬁor to Ist July, 1881, the number he would
have been entitled to had he not been promoted should be stated). =

Isit pﬁhble that he will bék.entiﬂed to another gM conduct badge i
before the confirmation of these proceedings ?

Classification for service, or proficiency pay ... ... .. .. .. Class

6. Campaigns, Medals and ~
Decorations

Certificate of education ......cceivvesensssrnnsrecensceonses

7. His accounts are correctly balanced, and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me

in accordance with Regulations. :
(Place) M > i M
/ T

N \- o L
(Date) 24~ g= /// 2 CommaFding .- 101G, U%M'F'U . Regiment.

8. Certificate to be signed by the soldier on discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance), and all
just demands up to the present date, subject to the reservations of the claims noted on the 3rd page. -

I3 [ >
(le)éa/\w " (Signatuse of Soldier.)

(Date) 2-9-7) 4 (Signature of Witness.)

(When a soldier is {bsent through illness or any other cause, and it is not desirable to forward these proceedings to him for signature, a
manuscript copy should be sent for the man to sign, and when returned should be attached here.)

9. Additional Certificate in the case of a soldier who takes his discharge at his own request.
I hereby declare ‘that I do of my own free will request to be discharged from His Majesty’s Service.

(Signature of Soldier.)

10. " Statement of service.
Service towards engagement to_____(the date to which the record of service is completed) _yéars___days.
Further service = w —____ (the date of confirmation of discharge) ... I o 5
Total ... . » ”
11, Confirmation of discharge.
. The discharge of the above-named man is hereby confirmed for (date)
(Place)
Stgnature
D; 2 e
(Date) : ,,A‘,‘,,?:.‘t;,s' onafist WL REGTS

. Commanding officers (or the Paymaster, if at Netley) will issue to every discharged sbldier whose claim to
pension, either on account of service or disability, is to be brought under the consideration of the Chelsea Board,
a memorandum for his guidance on Army Form D. 401, and will at the same time transmit to the Secretary,
Royal Hospital, Chelsea, a descriptive return of the man on Army Form D. 400. . :







/PABLE L—_GENERAL TABLE.

Bi;thplace ... Parish

County
on 0/’ Aay of

Examined ... S e

Declared Age ...

Trade or Occupation ...

Height ... A e //‘ feet, /g inches.

Weieht . .. /a ‘7:7 1bs.
Chest {Gi"hg.:vh'," Jly };f ; inches

Measurement Feian /7 ‘ inches. !

Physical Development ...

Right

Arm
Vaccination Marks

Number /

#lod

When Vaccinated = j/‘z:;‘/ %J

Vision
2 v -
. by

(a) Marks indicating con-
genital peculiarities or

. {(
-

previous disease £ l

\

(b) Slight defects but not i(b)
sufficient to cause re-

/i

jectiqn :
Approved by (Stgnat
(Rank) »

{thrin

. ,
- V/ /4

Thgtr?
L

Medical Officer.

U

A

e at_
Enlisted ...
on

Begtl No,

C_ Y., o= 7 4
o7 A

Joined on Enlistment ..

TS

Transferred to ...

Became non-effective by .

on

(Signat:ire}

(Rank)

The Morgan Reeve Co., Ltd., Printers, 20/38, Goldemith 8¢., Kingsway, W.0.
(85506) Wt W3869/1662. 300m. 5/15 : :







Table IV.—Service Table.

- Date of Datsot | | Dateot X
'/] o . embarkation | disembarkation T % -mhih;;n disembarkation
o
Fsrn |22 /




and
Sonamts
‘Tha
rocelvod
Chelses,

Changes the uiwm,m...‘m" admission 4o pension shonld_bo nofpa i
Name in full %{Wﬂf G 3
Regiment from which dis '7 A tifpicvetlLesi, W o
Regimental Number ‘ ; g

ami Co ty),,and whenM Mi/ M
J

Where born (Parish, To: j :2

B

Intended address j ,,/‘

Height on discharge

o Feet & 7 Inches
Colour of Hair on dischar, Colour of Eyes %
Descriptive marks  Z4ott/ Gff arm ‘buiirs /éd&b/ /ﬂl Complexion e
Figure on discharge

Christian name of Father

Christian name of Mof.har ““:@/

Wife’s Maiden name in full 4/

Date and Place of Marriage /7 17/ '{7"‘?’ %—\ "%j %

Christian names of Children
Nature and locality of civil employme; demed W W

I declare that I am the soldil above, %hat all Ehe parti i in the above
(Rag‘%j“-’\ ‘

are, to the best of my knowledg
(Soldier's Signature in fu
@ Date 7 g.,77. ;
I fy that the abové-named foldier signed he foregoing/decldratjén ip/my presence, and that the above
-~ description and details are, to the best of my knowledge, correct, *

* Medical Officer i/c
s g £ : A Hospital.
station 7 Bl A Dae ‘f 17
/ Regiment Yoars | Days Abrokd Years | Dars
B Eqiud of Service and in what Corps ... : o di.n/
8. Africa
Disallowed [
Service towards Pension R
Diteinclusi ichpayh | Sum due on account 7
: of advance of pension
Sums due on account of public debts ... ]
Rank on Discharge 5 " A
B Character (as on Certificate of discharge) /. 3
| ‘Where born, and on-what date :

. Date and Place of first Enlistment

E; - Trade on Enlistment

& Cause of Discharge

§ “Number of G.C. Badges Medals
‘Wounds, and Actions in which renewed

Othrer distinguishing marks

N

I mmy that ﬂ?a‘nt_»ove details of service and other pm.taulm are, to the best of my knowledge, cotrect.




3 ¥ Army Form B. 2079.
‘WARNING.—If you lose this Certificats a duplicate cannot be issued.

i
B . ' /
S Ccrtiﬁcy 1seharge of No. /i zf/f (Ranklyi/é{
§ (Name) Ay ’g/’ﬁ . —
&
5 (Reglment) A / 224 Q a ‘/@Mﬁ/
2B | who was enlisted | 842, /k/
w
E o] on they/ =4
&z ! ¢ L/l
8 e,ip discharged/in consequence o .‘ -
77 J oeled " udy 4
is A
:0}-0,5 after serving _;yc’u's j/ days with the Colours, and
; = = jn the Army Re
<L ¥ o
85 (Plaue)( ‘AL Signature,
= ‘Commandin
é g (Date) C [/{/( {74{/’/ Officer 7_,_ =
2 ’ 7 /fi
ﬁ 5| *Description of the nhnve-nnmed man 'when he
:o‘?' left the Colours.
§ § % Marks opScars, whether on face
Vi,“g or ther rys of bo
g8 o) QU Ll
s L
N I T TN
=
L
: * Should®@gres with the description on Character Certificate, Army Form B. 2067,
: 7

A2865 We. W3030/1689 120,000 8/15 D.D, & L. Sch. 44. Forms/B.2079/21
. s ‘
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Fisecontinued on account of




v DESTRTTON AND FRAUDULENT ENLISEMENT

3 As 1t appears from the annexed .Confession
Insert "the : £ %
annexed confes- that No.M.416541.Private George Manning, of the Royal
sion" or the
‘annexed descrip-Army Servive Corps, (M.T.) regiment, hass signed a
tive. return" (Army pestin
Form.0.1618) confession of having heen guilty of fraudulent enlistment,

Insert "de  (1.e. from 3rd Battalion West Riding Regiment into the
| sertion" or fra Royal Newfoundland Regiment on Sth December,1916) ¢

The (a) General Officer Commanding the Troops, Woolwich,

| includes both  hereby dispenses with the trial of the siild soldier, with
offences the . A

form may be var=effect from this 24th day of December 1918, and orders
| ied to suit :

he case. that instead of being tried by a court-martial he shall

: Insert "this suffer the same forfeitures and deductions from pay (if any)
| date" or "the
e . day a3 1f he had been convicted by a district court-martial
<°f n B

of the said offence,

Aacsirdasmct
Tha actnal neriod of ahsence will be aiwewes—rtri

fbé ascertained by his present eommanding officer;.

~Insert any 1 3
 forfeiture 3
- or deductions Headquarters R,.A. this Twenty day of Derember 1914
which Be is not Signed at Barracks.Woolw'ch. fourth

‘to suffer,

i CERTIFID TRUE COPY, By order

3 = g (8gd) R.W.Breeks.

; v Brigadier-General

. - Gommanding The Troops, Woolwich
292 Major A i

Commanding M.’L‘.Dapot.s‘!ﬁ’«lNHAM.

f

(a) The Army Council, or, at home, any Officer, not

undsr the rank of Brigadier-General, in or under whose command. |
the soldier may, for the. time beilng be; or, in the case of Ind:
the Commander-in-Chief of the Forces in India, or such Officer
as the Commander-in-Chisf of the Faes in Indla with the G- |
. approval of the Governor-General of India in Council, may
appoint; in a colony, or elsevhere, the Genersl or other .
Officer Commanding the Forces.




ey e - Sheaf Gardens.

: - - SHEFFIRLD.
o . L 30.4.19

To:-Minister of Militia ;

‘St Johns.

Newfoundland.
2nd Batt.Newfoundland Regt.

I joined the above regiment on the 6th. Decemher 1916. at .
St Johns. :

And I-received my discharge on the 24th Septemher{lglv. from
Barry Camp. Scotland, unfit for further Military Service.

During this period I was not receiving any aliowanos from the
"Newfoundland Government" for the siupport of my Wife and later on |
the 11lth June.l1917 for my zhild. : i

My'attention has been drawn to this, by a letter and form which ]
was sent to me from the Pay and Record 0ffice, Victoria Str;et.LONDoN.
which asks me to completq the said form, and return it to the office.

During the time I was in Newfoundland I rendered service to the

country, by writing recruiting articles which appeared about four times
a week in "The Star" and "Evening Telegram".

I also went on recruiting tours to Pouch Cove, and later in

Januaryl91l7. undertook a journey to Trinity Bay and English Harbour,

from where I brought fifteen recruits,

For evidence of this I refer you to Adgt. 0'Grady and Major
Montgomery who gave. me permiésionto write thege articles fnn.%he_
Newspapers, ‘ >

The claim %hich I consider I have against Newfoundland is one

. of nine months Separaﬁﬁon Allowances ﬁor my‘wife'and 9

_months Service Gratulty, adeo three full months Allowance for my e
child Aubrey, born on the 1ith June, 1917 at Sheffield, England. .

To be fair I may say I am in receipt of a Temporary Pens 1
tof 6§h0d from the Imperial Government for Partial Dishbility

AT




I leave‘mw case 1n your hanﬂs, as under the'circums&ances I

cannot see you 1n person. Trusting you will deal fairly with the

'above'claim and statement.

Respsctfully yours.,
Lgté'George Maﬁning 3305,
1/Corporal.




. 1

B R OO ND L ALD

¥.F.P./110.

’:
O

S=NE T AT N GG E N &

CLAILii FCR WAR SERVICE GRATULTY

5
A comnlete renly must be given tn every question.
s ape not annlicable the words "Kot applicable” should he

question
written opposite the question.

if any 4

There muist be no blanks or dashes.

- Roemtl Date of e
1. REGIMENTAL PARTICULARS: No @zgs_ Enlistment 5th Dec,1916.
. : . Unit Newfoundland Regt,
(a) Rank on Discharge or Retira- e g
nent. -Lance Corporal e : .
(b) Christian iames George
(¢) surname Manning Medically unfit for further Military
; : service of any kind. 392 XV1.
_(d) Date of Discharge or Hetire- i ;
% ment 24 September,1917. ‘Causs:
2. Address in full to which future
payments of Gratuity are to be 35, Shelf Street.
forwarded Sheaf Gardens,
i Sheffield,
Name of vependent, 1f any. to
3. whom sSenaration Allowance was

being issuz1 immediately prior’
to Discharge. gissie Henrietta

: : Manning
Relationshin wife also Baby

__ Address 35 Shelf Street,. Sheffileld

4, Rate of Sapuration Allowance

#ute o Allotment

dollars per month

Nodlars 75 Cants per day

Ts pald Dependsnt now. or was said
Denondent at any time in receipt
of Beparation Allowance on account
«off another voidiec?

5

Na

Were you at any time on the
6. strength for Poay & Allowances of
the Newfoundland forssiry Corps?

No

If so, givs datea of service.

7. TOTAL SBRVICE Ii:
(a) Royal Newfoundland kesgt.

(b wewfoundiand orestrv Corpas

ere vou at' ths time of eniistment
a civil emplovee orf the wewfound-

lard Government? If so, state De-

partment. Were you in rsceint of

any portion of civil seorvice sal-

ary during your milittry service?

If so, give particulars and amt.

8.

No

R Lk

9. Have you or your dependents re-
enived any payment of Poat Dis-
charge Pay or War Service Grat-
uity? If so, sfate amounts re-
coived, and by whor paid.

“heard

I was advanced £20. pending
settlement.of gratuity (disabllity
but up to the present have not
anything further.

'
)

)

)




H1§H

110‘Contfhued.

dave‘wnm, dur&ng the pneaent ar,
gerved i the Imperial Forces?
If so, are you entitled to re-
ceive, or ¥ew have you received
_any uratu1tv from the imperial
funds in respect of such. service?
State amount received or to -
which you are entitled.

T

R Aot)- ‘2w M T., g
October.1918
‘Demoblised Jhnuary 24th.1919

JOINED

Received 10%-'

11 Did you at any tine serve at the
Front in an actual rheatre of
War? 1f so, glve particulars

and dates

No

\

Have you received allowance in
lieu of civilian clothss?® LE
so, state amount, date and by

£5. Capt Marshall.

about, 30th Septémber.1917

whom .paid.

I HER&SY GLRTIFY that tlhie foregoing statements Are to the best of
and belief true in all respects.

my knovledge

Signature of Applicant Gegnge Hanning
] g

Place of residoence

35 Shelf Streeet el

Date Sheaf Gardens.

Sheffield.,

{OTE: -

The snace hersunier is for completion by the Pay & Record

Office, and must not bs writton on hy Applicant.

3

Period for which urxtuitv i LVlT]‘d

i

5

Rate of Gratuity

L

isars ssrvice and under

Pronortion payable to Dependent

Provortion payabls to Apnlicant

MEACRANDUM OF PAYHME:

ina

T LD
e - e ———
Issuing : AMcecUn T Jerified ‘ |
S -Date : e . ; Roma |
Cffice TDependent| Appiicant | - by : Remarie §
=
\ o g
: = i o |
Zate of dratuity verified by Almount recoverable from Imperial

funds. in respect of sorV1ce in the

Claim passed by

uenfoundland Eorestrv Corps

Completed by

Date

Period of Service

Amount dué on account of civilian

. clothes,

. verified by

Rate per month i : =

Checksd by




¥
i

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,.
58. VICTORIA STREET.,

LONDON,. S.W.t.

MEMORANDUM.

No._ s
From To.

St. 8,

The lin&,t;:,of Militia,
o|
NEWFOQUNDLAND ,

PM/GK. 17th June = .
SUBJECT : REPLY
BX 3308 L/CPL.G.MANNIRG. Dated S0pslB8th,1919 191

RUYAL NEWFQUNDLAND REGT.

Refarence Nos.

Please return QRIGINAL snd retain DUPLICATE.

With preference to this
f££1ce memorandum 19730/629/R., & Cs
/12/18 §nd your reply thereon
06, 27/12/18 (1184) Copy of
«FsA.46 1s enclosed for informa-

ion.

Mer nings Claim for War
hervice Oratuity and Retroactive
eparation Allowance 1s sulmitted
o you _foi- decision as to whether
view o.f the circumstances of the
puch should be paid,

Documents snclosed are '
*!.F.:.Hu and letter from Mm ning
fated 30/4/19, please.

1 m&oﬁi >,

Chief Staff Yrricer (l‘.ondoros.

Payment of Separation

Allowance is authorised,please.

i You will satisfy yourself that
the usual foxmalities with

egard to production of marriage
ertificate are complied with.

Minister of Militia.

rage




a
COPY.

To Ad jutant,
Newfoundland Regt.

Sir:

With reference to my Discharge Papers,
I should like to get my discharge in the
United Kingdom, and I hereby agree not to
hold the Newfoundland Government responsible
for my repatriation in Newfoundland, or for

that of my wife and family.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient Servant,

(sgd) George Manning.

Late L/C. 2/1st Newfoundland Regt.
Witness: . ) :

(sgd) C.S. Frost.

Barry, 24/9/17.




Maj or w.r,‘nendéil;

Chief Staff Officer.

\ -
\ >

siT,
Refe~r1qg to your lettpr of Novemoe

‘17th., 1 have bdeen directcd to adv;se you, that

the Pensions &,Disabzzatiea Board cencnr in\,he

T Jungaa from the evidence given in !bdicni ﬁoard or'




Secretary Pensions & Disabilities Board,

N P A.
Qi ty .
3305 L/Cpl. G, Manning,

Sir:-

I am directed to forward you
the attached copy of letter 10869/69 of
19th October, from the Chief Paymaster,
London, for your consideration..

I should be glad if you
submit your ruling to this Depastment.

I have the honour to be,

Sir, .

Your obedient Servant.




58 V1otor1¢ Street
Loqdon, S.W.1.

19th, October 1917.

T - 10869/69
The Honourable the Minister of Militia,
St. John's, ’
Newfoundland.

Ex. 3305, L/Cpl. G. Manning.

I have the honour to submit, for ruling,
é, : copies of correspon&ence exchanged with the
Pensions & Claims Board, Canadiah Expeditionary
Force, relative to pensionﬁbility of the above
named ex. Soldier, who was discharged in Ayr
24/9/17. In accordance with Fiknce Committee's
letter 14/7/17 he received on discharge in this
Bountry Grathity of one weekls pay and field
allowance, $6.00 Board allowance,and $25.00 in lieu

of Civilian Clothea.
Dupllcate of A. F B 179 is alaoaenclosed.

;ﬁ' G gt b "‘ Gk T hﬂve the honour to 08, A

i ; e S i 31r ‘ & 5

Ybur Obedient Servant




ﬁnxnutes of oorraSpondencef elatxns to Pen31on ex, No. 3305
LACpl. G. Mnnnlng, lst. Newfoundlnnd Rag1ment.

---------------------------------------------------------

10241/6 : o
From: chlef’Paymnater % 0. i/c Redords,  5th October }917. 1

Newfoundland Contingent.
To: Secretary,
Pensiond & Disabilities Board,
‘ Canadian Exped. Force.
Sir:-
3305 L/Cpl. G. Manning.
I beg to submit EBE'EBEESEE&'Rf'ﬁf'éT'179 relating to
No. 3305, L/Cpl. G, Manning, 1st. Newfoundland Regt., for
a ruling as to whether hw would be entitled to a Gratuity or
Pension under your Regulations. It will be ohserved that
this soldier was formely discharged from the C. A. M. C. through
i1l health.
Kindly return A, F. B. 179 with your reply,
I am, Si
Ybur ?be?lent Servant,

Timewell, Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

666666
K.3305

____1rJﬁnzq5_4L39§4;zg*aégé;g§;zA_L5804)
ecEipt 18 acknowledged of your letter of the 5th inmst.,
under file "10241/6" enclosing A. F. B. 179 relating to the case
of themarginally' named man.

Would you please have the Medical Board filled in on one
page 3 of this A.‘F. B. 179 and return to this Office, when I
shall be glad to give you an opinion as to the pensionable

disability.
: : (Sd) D. Reid, Capta1n & Secretary,
for President ;
Penalons and Claims Board, C. E. F.
10535/1 11th October, 1917.

From: Chief Paymaster & 0 i/c Records,
“ewfoundland contlngent. :

To: Officer 1/@.
Dund r

ce War: Hbspltal,,Dundee.




~be completed under "Opinion of the Medical Board® with s view ‘|
to determing whether this soldier is entitled to Pension or o

Gratuity under the Newfbundlan‘d Pension Regyla.tiom, please.

(Sd) H. A, Timewell, Majoe
Chief Po.ymaster & 0. i/c Records.

4
13
0 10535/, (5902
The attached A. F. B, 179 ip duplicate completed as

0/17

requested, please..
(8d) B. Young, Major R. A, M, C,
Officer 1/c., Dundee War Hosp:t.al.

s
10669/2 16th October: 1917.

From: Chief Paymaster, Newfoundland Contingent.
To: Secretary.

Pensions & Claims Board, C. R. F.

, Berners étreet w.

With reference to my letter No. 10241/6, 5/10/17, and
your reply K. 3305, 10/10/17: A.F.B. 179, cpmpleted is returned hr
herewith for your opinion as to whether he would be entitled to
Pension, or Gratuity under Canadien Regulations.

(Sd)(H. A. Timewell,

K. 3305.

From: President,
Pensions & Claims Board, C. E. F.

To: Chief Paymaster & 0 i/c Records, :
Newfoundland Contlngen’o. Ia

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of the 16th inst.
under file %10669/2" enclosing A, F. B. 179 on the marginally 4

noted men, and note that you réquire an opinion as to the

L)

e e R S A S S

pens1onn.b111ty.
This maetter was submitted to the Pres:dent of the Sto.ndmg
“edmak Bon.rd London Area. I am enoloamg hermth his report
wherein you will nobe that the opinion is tha.t. the man in
'. question hn.s no penaiona.ble d1sab111ty. ‘



_ ~ 17th October 1917,
: From. Pres:.den’o s M, Board, :
_To* President P&C Board. 2
Sir:= 3
Wlth refernece to 'the nn.rgma.lly noted man t.hza board
is of the oplmon that he has no penslona.ble d1aa.b111t.y judged
from the ev1dence glven in Medical Board 17/9/17 held &t Dundee.
I havethe honour to be,
-t eie
Your Obedient Servant,
(sD) A;'H. NcKay, Major C.A.M.C.
e ~ Ppesident S. M. Board.

b SR




Date -G-rf

1. Unit 2/1st Newfoundland. 5. Age lnst birthday 24,

2. Regimental No. 3305 . i o ted{ om 4th Decr. 1916.
5 4 18 . §
5 Rak T/0p1, % St, Johns, Newfoundland.
7. Former Trad :
4. Name Manning. Geoe oxfJ mpaﬁo:} Newspaper correspondent.

8. Disability.
W NOH

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge £
of the case. In. answering them he will carefully discriminate between the man’s unsup, statements
and evidence recorded in hi: military and medical documents.  He will also carefully distinguish cases
entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Date of origin of disability. M—ffﬂ( :
10, Place of origin of disability. W 5

11. Give concizscly the essential facts of the D %
history of the disability, noting entries #ﬂ) M D// W’

on the Medical History Sheet bearing btr oy Rtre vy . tu_u&[t

on the case.
-«

{
I
|
L

A <o fd - [ fofann God et Gligrci ). Cnte |
: gr %"?'[’ ! /11/:5)—9'4714;2“‘!

12. (a) Give your opinion as to ;:he causa- el oS0 -
: tion of the disability.
() If you consider it to have been :
caused by active service, climate,

or ordinary milicary service, ex- W‘,_M . : . 5
plain the specific conditions . 2 -
which you attribute it (See notes ' N

on page 3). i ; .




14. if the disability is an ijury, was it
caused

(@) Tn action? M Ezg il

(b) On field service?
(¢) On duty ?
(d) OF duty?

15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the g
iy M M i i

If so—(a) When? - 1
(b) Where? |

(¢c) Opinion?

16. Was an operation performed? If so, 8 ¢ : - j
what ? ]

17. If not, was an operation advised and
declined ? M

18. In case of loss or decay of teeth. Is 2 % ;
the loss of teell: the result of wounds,
injury or disease, du‘ecf.'ly'ar am'xbut- |
able to active service? .

% % 2 g b |

19. Do you recommend ~ ‘ .
‘ (a) Discharge as permanently unfit, &‘ / . i
: . or %’ “ :E {oui ») ‘i 5 /z g .

() Change to England ?

| - : g ~  Othcer in medical charge of casc.
I have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this reporl: and concur therewnth




(i) The rate

: : (b) climate, or (¢) ordinary milita: C It

| differentiate between (see Articles 1162 and 1185, : oo -
_ (iv) In answering question 20 the Board ' discriminate _between disease resulting from military

conditions and disease to which the soldies would have been equally liable in civil life. : b :

: W) A disabilify is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates where .

there is a special liability to contract the disease. . e

20, (a) State whether tlle disability is the

result ‘of (i) active service, Gi) S o s
climate, ar (iii.) ordinary military %a{ 2 :
service.

(b)A'If due to one of these causes, 7/ ’Z. /}// . . : '

to what specific conditions do the
Board attribute it?

i

21. Has the disability been aggravated by

(¢) Intemperance? Pt
(5) Misconduct? P20 .

(¢) Any of the conditions mentioned Pz

in question 20, and if so, which ? !

22. Is the disability permanent? LT

23. If not permanent, what is its probable W -~ : ‘
minimum duration ? ; ~ s

To be stated in months.

E

24, To what extent is his capacity for

g earning a full livelihood in the general , .
labour market lessened at present? /p y
E In defining the extent of his inability to (o J /

earn a livelihood, estimate it at %, %,
2 or total incapacity.

| which would obviously, as far as you can
| judge, cause him to be rejected by an

24). Is the man suffering from a disability
. o7
Approved  Society under the National ¢

~ Insurance Act?
95. If an operation was advised and X Y 2 e,
dgf;ined, was the refusal unreason- %r’( 7// A"ﬂfé—&_- :
able? :

L]

26. Do the Board recommend i y
() Discharge as permanently unlit, ﬁ,,,'/ eg% “ M//LM sz%/ “‘-‘%’Z T
or : VA / & .~ o '
(5) Change to England ? %»» d/aw%.zoﬁwa 71“'“’2‘ t2ecd,

Signatures :— : // o




A. HUTCHISON. ‘ NOFEAME owanke: i
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Deor Sir:-

With reference to tre

enclosed lotter from #5306 LAC.Georas annina,

I bez to state that his Claim for Separation
haﬁ ‘been allowed, and 1neﬁrnq_tioni: was sent
to the Chi:£ Staff Orficer, London, on
September 13,1919, to make the néoessnry
pa'ymnta; '

et

Yours faithfully,







Voucher No..2751. 7.

Cheque No. 27517,

C.B. Folio No..

Invoice

Particulars, 3 Amount.
No. -

89 Jo

RECEIPT







Expenses of ‘Pte. G. llu.nning. ot
oy On recruiting tour to Trlnit.y, EUiston ‘and Engltish Hr.

$ Suooeeded in bringing in ten reoruite fir the Army, and four for the

§ VNevy. Also given one man a pass to be countersigned by & J P‘to come

in at the end of the week. ; Total Expenses,. 50.




‘Statement of  expen§es of Pte. G. Manning.

v

hired & man to drive me round. Return trip

# Yo ferry rumning from East Trinity to Weet Trinity,

8.

Herse transportation only from English Hr. ¥ ®lliston .

. return trip.

FPour mens accomadation at Shoal Hr.
Fersonal board bill at Trinity.
P . {a ish Hr.

2.

/]




August 28, 1926.

Dear Mr, Howley:
I enclose herewith letter under date 3rd instent

from the Private Secretery, Government House,with Army
Forms B.2067 and B.2079 of No. 3305, €. Manning,

Fand Batts Newfoundland Regiment. I presume these
Forms lehould g0 to you to be placed in the records

of the Regiment, or for such other action as you may

consider propers

P
Yours sinceffel ,///\
st g

/_
Deputy Colonial Secretary.

JeM. Howl 8y,
Milit :la Archivi st,
Citye




GOVERNMENT HOUSE
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND.

3 August, 1926.

Dear Sir,

I am directed by His Excellency the Governor
to forward the enclosed Army Forms B.2067 and B. 2079
of No. 3305 G. Mamming, 2nd Bn. Newfoundland Regiment
for sﬁch action a8 mzy be considered necessary. These
documents have just been received from the War Office,

London S.W.1.

Yours faithfully

UL
ivate Secretary.

Deputy Colonial Secretary.




ommpmcntmn on this
shou'ld be add d to:—

. The Under-Secretary of State,
The War Office,
London, S.W. 1,
and the following number quoted.

~ Form No. 3.

THE WAR OFFICE,
LONDON, S.W.1.

74

(0 e for O -4

The Under-Secre
5%

compliments to

T

7/

of State for War presents his
PPN A

il =Trv- CZ.7¢-
and is commanded by the Ang m to transmit for !
the-informntiomot Wp\,ﬂ

acopy-of the documentsno?ed in the subjoined schedule

| . From , Description
/ !
v

|

j .206/ A 620]7 !
/V".Z’)oé' é://dﬂdwﬂ‘? 2

Yy Nowifunatens Ry

|
)

]

4

% 1.‘,
|
|
!

A




u:zsla;n'pf(!‘.' 7

is fequested to Jerward i

t, in an

WIN.B.— Any person finding this C’ertt)‘i‘caib
envelope,

2 (Regiment) ﬁmﬁa( &/?J]maﬂﬁm@ ¥

War Gﬂice,' London, S.W.

v

e, to the Secretary.

SRS e el e m..m,wﬁ
4 A
a

. s o Army Form B. 2079.
WARNING.—If you lose t7us Certificate a duplicate cannot b issued.

7/

Certificate of discharge of No. 4300 (Rankvé;Ab b

(Name) /égv'r <

who was cnhsted at S/} Qc’{"/a M ot ot
on the 5% Ly, {)_/Uge 19/6.

He is discharged in consequence of. Wwo
cv/xrﬂlé/r;(/'g,m,q_ (;7 A«_:! /'{u\d, .

after serving__ =" years 293 days with the Colours, and
- years__~ days in the Army Reserve.
(PI-L'cle‘)Tﬁ ; Signature of }

: Ch
C o
(Dato) Qg?éz‘:gi /91" O(f)ilﬁl;z;andmnw“

"‘Descnptlon of the above-nammed man on Jgé?ﬂ’/llﬂ when he
left the Colours.

Marks or Scars, whether on face

Age 24 yeeo 24 d&/-" or otker parts of body.
Height, _5 Ae-/ ¢ ,,“\.,(
Complexion ; %A/r 30&,0 (Qf/'f’%w
e ’6&" : v R/
Haix_—2& /(/ Lot § 7 :

* Should agree with the description on Character Certificate, Army Form B. 2067.
3

3

A77 WEWB249/2755 500,000 8/13 D. D.&L. Sch. 4. Forms/D.2070/21 -




) W 6538—930 100,000 10/14 EWY
Forms/B, 2067/1

K Re_sezvé, or Ijlscha:ge on

Passed medically fit for the Army Reserve on,

o/ n in the Parish of @W?LG L / /

near the Town of 4/ M’/&ﬂﬂ'f— ia the
- County of ? W LL' on ihe

: date___?«_
dee as stated by kim on enlistment /éﬁ’ fﬂj

.Due for Transfer to the Army Reserveon_.__ = &
Duo for final Discharge on_____ SR Y
Cause of Teaweh V'~T" harg z{&M r e/
g&%«{ s Iililary Sorvcel

¥ e ~- 5 i

: L * DESCRIPTION ON LEAviNG THE CoLOUES. ;
’. 7 .: : Heigh?’ sé in. Ic'\entiﬁcn.,ion Marks :— :i
o = ] Complexion ,j Jearo en -~
& / ‘ i*. Eyes g’f(éf_ga__ i %d i
e 8 e Becorn bos rn Howe, |
: g l Signature of Soldier ?.
e !

* To provent impersonation.

- . TIn the event of any doubt arising asto the dona fides of the
badrer, the above description snd signature should be carefully
csmpaml with present appearance and. lumdwntmg. Bih




: LY 2 L ¥
nuous records of the ‘holder’s conduct®nd, .'e
but his militery career.

Name 6{% . MarzrurCQ/.'

I for__




